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! IN THE  CENIRAL wli INIST s vp o
o Ul AHAT ,Vj.L._Mju‘uil\lbllhi‘w‘:‘ TRIBUNAL
: .;._J-aﬂmi.‘l,. utwnwugmls (FUHL 10, 4)
S OLUEK SHEET . (See Rule-42)
- AP FLICAT [0 \u 283/ Kor0
Appl‘lccnt(g) ﬂm% Wﬁ/\ﬁéﬁ
Reso“nu@ms( ) Z/Cé\,uon\/ g %OXU ﬁu’( o)
Adv ‘?lt.;e for & Applicant (3 AL ﬁ }W/’M
Advocate for Reeomdpnt (5) C ﬁr <. C. \
e S O 7@ HP’JJ.S br .L.I VT ’ , ‘.” TTTT e e e o eem e e
- S Y, ”E o OhDLEx OF THE TRIBUNAL
o | | : f‘ i ' . )
gg- ‘ _ . , 25.9.00 Present # The Hon'ble Mr Justice D, N.Chowdhur
| !&&ﬁ | v Vlce-Chairman. -
- . Heard Mr A.Ahmed, learned counsel for the
k | niv o | : applicant and Mr A.Deb Roy, learned sr.cw,/“
: e ' - 8.C for the respocndents.
b . e Application is admitted. Issue usual
10 i SO notice.
B ?j.. ) s \
et ]‘ ” 22, ? ZUVD List on 28.11.2000 for written statement
?\A\QA and further orders.
. AR'O% : Mr-Ah{ned prays for an interim order.
M Aé i Heard Mr aAhmed and Mr Deb Roy also on the
75@\4/ ﬁ interim relief prayer. Issue notice to shbw.
| o 7 o cause as to why the interim order as prayed
| ,a‘ for snould not be granted. Returnable by
27.10.2000.- | e
l | | . Vice~Chairman
20 Nodco frckensal | pa |
audt Koyt Lo D [S0etiern | .
Zé‘”' Lrooin LB A 4, &'ﬂ@ 27.10.2000 Heard Mr A. Ahmed, learned counsel for

P O R

@ﬁ& ﬂll . " The' respondents are yet to show cause as ordered |
;13 /ﬁ /ij | by this Court on 25.9.2000. Mr Deb Roy seeks further
o 1 ‘time to submit the show cause. List on 27.11.00 for

A

Vice-Chairman

M 1 &8 T rele ‘D/NO the apphcant arid Mr A. Deb Roy, learned Sr. C.G.S.C.

further orders.
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O.A. 283/2000

o)

In the 1light of the order-passéd
in M.P.265/2000 the prayer for amendment
of this application is allowed. The
aBplicant shall file a consolidated
" application incorporating.the amendment
- as prayed for in the M.p. within 10
'dayé from tédéy. The respondents shall

file written statement within 4 weeks
from the date of receipt of the amended
application.

List on 9.1.2001 for written state
-ment and further orders. Till then
thé'%urtheg‘departmental proceeding
initiated vide letter No.C-13013/19/
94-SW(V)-I1I/393 dated 25-8-2000 shall
ggﬁ

remain -suspended . -

ﬁ; Vige%¢H§irman "
N g l;» A
-V
© 9,1,2001 Four weeks time is granted to

bé-o&m el D [1/04 Coreymrren’ =
Caled £i 7l forHe Counse/
“"q/k&_@@wawa .

.%m .

N o Han Shodes

BreCeGaBeCa

the respondenﬁs-to file written
statement on the prayer of Mr.A.Deb
Roy, learned Sr.C.G.S.G. for the
respondents.

List it on 7.2,01 for written
statement and further orders.

Interim order dated 217. 11 Co
shall continue,

(,u,g% L/—’—"

Member Vice-Chairman

Oon the prayer of Mr.A.Deb Roy,
four weeks time is allowed

for f£iling of written statement. List
~on 12.3.01 for orders.

mk
\Z_‘G 702001 3t
Nb kot 6\-&#&@1&}‘
‘ im
' %/ 12,3,01
' q&‘:ﬁ\
im
I

e (WBhoe, L\V/V

Member

Vice-Chairman

‘List on 10,4.01 to enable the
respondents to .file written statement,

le &ﬁm

Member Vice~Chai

.‘
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» ; © 0.A.N0.283/2000 .
' & - E e » ) T
_ Notes of the Registry. .| .. Date - Order of ‘the Tribunaf
. ', . . . . . . - »“
', ] Four weeks time llowed t the
ol ; \ | 10.4.2001 w ime allowe 0
U ]L : 4 ‘| respondents to .ile written statement. List
. ‘\‘Xﬁ‘s “’?f\mm ». -] aor.orders on 8.5.01. ‘ '
. . c‘\‘ : .
Srvdrofla )\7 W fspalt —
. I
Nb . l o Vice-Chairman
i nkrfu
&5 |, S
rr— |8.s.01 ' Written: statement has already been
‘ filed. The applicant may file re joinder-
| within 2 weeks from today.
X - List on 4.6.01 for order.
, Member Vice-Chairmar
P9
| //\
4.6,01 : Written statement has already been
: filed by the respondents. The applicant
NO peapermeletr o decw may file rejoinder, if any, within ewo.
iy {
%‘M | - xweeks from todaye
| List on 20-6-2001 for orders. .
SR N I
4 A - | v
29" A KL(J&M Vice=Chairimm
Member
\‘\\ bb '
'Q‘ b‘,\‘cp_afc»swdﬂ_'x. Wuy haem 1 i
bl ‘ 2-7=01f | Untten statement has bean F{IBd}™
* Lmt for hearmg on 9-8-2001, In the
%‘%;E—“- tJ.me, appllcant may file rejoinder, lft
; ] any A
| Member ’
bb | - o
9.8.2001 1 List again for hearing on 21.8.01.
* \ CU&(/WW/N }f\/"“"
! Member Vice-Chairma
nkm
~—




(4 0.A.N0.283/2000 4
Ngtes of the Registry. 'Date /'« Order of ‘the Tribundf '
21.8.2001 Heard the learned counsel for the
' . EERRER PR L parties, Hearing concluded. Judgment delivered
/; 3 Lovil ' o |- in open court, kept in separate sheets. The
L—MM application is djsposed. of. No order as to~costs.
. £
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i CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL ::
f} GUWAHATI BINCH.
. O.A./MXXXNo. . 283, . . . . of 2000

. . 21/8/2001
: DATE OF DECISION a,/c/a.,.,‘.o.a..,o.

- Anup Kumar Mukhopadhyay - APPLICZNT(S)

' Mr A. Ahmed . aDvOCATE FOR IHE APPLICANT(S)

- VERSUS -
;
_ . The Union of India and others .. .. .. . RESPOMDENT(S)
Mr A, Deb Roy, Sr. C.G.S.C,  ADVOCATD FOR THE
e ZED ORI IS e e S DONDENTS .

!

t.

EHE!;N’MEI MR JUSTICE D.N. CHOWDHURY, VICE-CHAIRMAN

THE 507 500 MR K.K. SHARMA, ADMINISTRATIVE MEMBER

fl;j Wwhether Reporters of local papers may pe allowed tO se2

; . the judgmeht ?

;24; To pe referred to the R.porter or nct 2

3. Jhether their Lordships wish to see the fair copy cf the
. dudgment ?

4. ihether the judgment iz to be circulated to che other

. Bencnes ?

Judgnent. delivered by Hon 'ple Vice-Chairman



IN THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL
GUWAHATI BENCH

Original Application No0.283 of 2000

-y

Date of decision: This the 2lst day of August 2001

The Hon'ble Mr Justice D.N. Chowdhury, Vice-Chairman

The Hon'ble Mr K.K. Sharma, Administrative Member

Anup Kumar Mukhopadhyay,

Executive Engineer (Civil),

Civil Construction Wing,

A1l India Radio, Guwahati Division, : -
Guwahati. eesses Applicant

- By Advocate Mr A. Ahmed.
- versus -

1. The Union of India, represented by
The Secretary to the Government of India,.
Ministry of Information and Broadcasting,
New Delhi. :

2. The Chief Executive Officer,
Prasar Bharati,
Broadcasting Corporation of India,
New Delhi.

3. THe Director General,
Prasar Bharati .
Broadcasting Corporation of India, .
Civil Construction Wing,
A1l India Radio,
Government of India,
New Delhi.

4. The Chief Egineer-,
Civil Construction Wing,

A1l India Radio,
New D»elhi.'

5. The Superintending Engineer,
Civil Construction India,
A1l India Radio, : _
- Guwahati. : ...ses Respondents

. By Advocate Mr A. Deb Roy, Sr. C.G.S.C.

eesesnceces

O RDER(ORAL)

CHOWDHURY. J. (V.C.)

[ 3

The legitimacy as well as the continuance of the depértmental'
.proceeding vide Memo dated 7.8.2000 is the subject matter of the
controversy., The departmental proceeding initiated on 7.8.2000 pertains

to some alleged acts that took place in June 1993.



nkm

2. Mr A. Ahmed, learned counsel for the applicant, submitted

that the impu'gned proceeding suffers from the vice malafide, which was

sought to be initiated at the instance of the rival suppliers/contractors

and encouraged by the then Superintending Engineer (Civil), Civil

" Construction Wing, Guwahati. Mr Ahmed submitted that the purported

proceeding was initiated with an oblique motive other than public interest.
The learned counsel further submitted that the purported enquify was
initiated not at the instance of the Disciplinary Authority, but only at
thé instance of the vigilance department. Mr A. Deb Roy, learned Sr.

C.G.S.C., however, submitted that the enquiry was done after completion

of the preliminary enquiry and therefore, it took some time.

3. We have heard the learned counsel for the parties at length.

Undoubtedly, the proceeding was initiated after seven years, but then

view that we allow the respondent authority to complete the proceeding

with utmost expedition.

4, Considering all the aspects of the matter we are of the view

that ends of justice will be met if a direction is issued to the applicant .

to submit a detailed written statement pursuant to the Memorandum

: oM
dated -7.8.2000. It would be open for the applicant to raise the issues
~

in the written statement that he has raised here. The applicant shall
file such written statement within three weeks from the date of receipt
of the ofdver‘. On receipt of the written statement the respondent authority
may consider the same and take a decision as to whethgr the proceeding
is to be continued. If the respondents takes a decision to continue the
proceeding in that event the respondents may proceed so and concluae
the said proceeding within three months from the date of receipt: of
the written statement of the applicant by providing the applicant a reason-

able opportunity to defend the matter.

5. Subject to the direction made above, the application stands

disposed of, leaving it open to the applicant to move the Tribunal there-

after, if the occasion arises. There shall, however, be no order as to

( D. N. CHOWDHURY )
VICE-CHAIRMAN

costs.

( K. K. SHARMA )
ADMINISTRATIVE MEMBER

‘we are not inclined to make any comment at this stage, only with the-

A

s
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IN THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIEBURAL,

GUWAHATI BENCH, GUWAHATI.
(AN AFFLICATION UNDER SECTION 19 OF THE CENTRAL'
ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL ACT, 1985)

:DRIGINAL APPLiCﬁTION NO. 283 OF 2000,
CoiN SOL | TATE D APPLICATION
Anup Humar Mukhopadhyay ..ﬁpplicant;
?Vgrﬁusw . '
Union of India & Others
| - Respmndenfsu

I N D E  X_

§1l.No. Farticulars | Fage No.
1. Application _ _'47 _ to(7
2. Verification - - |
'3.‘ ' N Annexure—A - - T \qJH}QJ | '
B Annexure-B - - - - :5\
;S.' Annexure~C - — e e - 2y2
e . Annexure-D T - 9
L7 Annexure-E — - - -
a. Annexure-~F  e— = ~._ _ T
9.  Annexure-~GB e A= L
10. C Annexure—H -— = = 277
11. d Annexure-—1I — - == “2 -
2. Annexure—J —_— - ibﬁ’$oc(\
13 Annexure—k - - - C(’;)\"‘D C{?
14. Annexure-—L — Qé(-{-t[(‘s ‘ ’
15. Annexure-M _ . (,(»6
i6. Annexure—N a— —_ - CFT'
17. Annexure~(0 - . C{@
18, ,Annexure=F —_ . 69450 ;
19. Annexure-Q —_— P — o
- / N e LR
\ i
by \
N \\/vocate(}bu’%uMQD



IN THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL“dg;éif

GAUHATI BENCH AT GAUHATI.
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(AN AFFLICATION UNDER SECTION 1% OF THE
CENTRAL QDMINISTQATPVE TRIBUNAL ACT, 1985.)

ORIGINAL AFFLICATION NO. 283 0OF 2000,

[

11

EETWEEN ‘

Anup Kumar Mukhopadhyay -

Son of Late Riman Bihari
Muﬁhopadhyay, ‘

Executive Engineer (Civil), Civil

Construction Wing, All India

Radio, Guwahati DlVlﬁlDﬁ

Tarun Nagar, Bye Lane No. 1,

&uwahat1~781005.'\A
. - Applicanti
~AND~

The Union Of India,

Fepresented by the Secretary

to the Bovernment of India,

Ministry of Infmrmatlmn and Broad-

ctasting, A Wing, Qhastri Bhawan,

New Delhi-110001.

The Chie+f Executive Dfficer,

. Prasar Bharati.

Bruadcastlng Corporation of India,
Doordarshan BEhawan,
Copernicus Marg, Mandi House ,

New Delhi-1.,

~ .
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321 The Director General,

Prasar Bharati

-~

(Broadcasting

Corporation of India, Civil
\ 'VCDnﬁtruction’ Wing, All
| Radio, BGovernment of India,

New Delhi-1. \

41  The Chief Engineer-I Civil

Construction Wing, All India Radio

- FTI Building, 2" 9 Floor,

New Delhi-110001,

51 The Superintending Engin&éﬁ,
Civil Construction Wing,
All India Radio,
Zmo‘Narengi Road,
Guwahati-21.

A

‘ - Respondents.
DETAILS OF THE APPLICATION:

» ’\
1. FARTICULARS OF  THE

ORDER .AGAINSTF
WHICH.THE AFPLICATION IS5 MADE:

. This instant ﬁriginal

Application is

directed  against the Office Mema No .
13011/31/96-Vig. dated 07-08-2000 and also
Letter 'No. -C-13013/19/94-SW(V)-I1I/ 393 .dated

L2E-08-2000 (Annexure-A) issued byi'the Respon-

dents and also prayer for quashing

Cimpugned

Memorandum- of charges brought against the

aﬁplicaﬁt by the Raspondents after 7 YEArsS .

\

.JUHISDICTION.DF THE TRIBUNAL:

k

~

India.
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The applicant declares that the
subject matter of the instant application is
within the jurisdiction of the Hon "ble

P

Tribunal. ‘ _
T, LIMITATION

‘The applicant further declares that

the application is wWithin the limitation period

- prescribed under Section 21 of the  Adminis-

trative Tribungl Act, 1985,

FACTS OF THE CASE: - :

-

Facts of the case in brief are given below:

s

4.1 That  your humble applicant a citizen
of India and as-guch, he is entitled to all the
rights and privileges and protection granted by

the Constitution of India.

4.2, \That your applicant ig a Master Degree
holder of Engineering (M.Tech.) and he got his
Master degree in Civil Engineering from Indian
Inétitute of Technology »(IIT),l\Kharagpur. He
was selected by the Union Fublic Service
Commission Ffor Indian Engineering $Service. He
waarappmiﬁted aé stfﬁtan# Engineer (Cividl) in
Civil Construction Wing, All India Radio. He
joined on 04-01-1985. He wasvmemoted to the
post o{,Executive Engineer (Civil) in the vear
1?32. He was regularised as regulaﬁ Executive
Engineer (Civil) on June 1995, He is

. . \/ ' '

g




E’.‘
diacharging his duties sihcerely and to entire
satisfaction o all concerned from his date of
: appointment in the Department

Now he has been
posted ag

Engineer (Civily,
Wing, All India
Guwahati-

Executive Civil
Construction

Radio, Guwahati
Division,

4.3, That your applicant beqs to gtate that

A the Offlce of the Respondent No."E& le€.y The.
E I ¢
‘ }/ Director

India Radio,
i )
y// Conatructiun'wing,

New Delhi
Memo No, C~13011/31/96*Vi@.-

‘gnd also Letter No.

dated ””~08~ﬂnnn

General of A11 Civil
issued an Office
Dated 07-08-2000

C*1301$f19/94*8N(V)~II/

93
at Anne

Hure-f to the appllcant
by which your applicant was charged under Rule

14 of the Central Civil

Serv;ce (Classxf1*
cation, Confral &

Appeal) Rules,

1965. The '
rec91ved the

Office Memo on- i1
2000, In the said Artlcle of Charges

against 'tha app]lcant during his po

appllcant -0
brought

sting . from

1993 -~ 1994 i Executive Engineer(Civil) in

- Ciyil- Cmnbtructlwn Wing, All_ India Raaio,
Silchar.

s
s

. \ .
Annexure-a ig the photocoples of

Office Memorandum Memm Na .
F6-Vig. Dated Q7
Letter No,

C~13011/31/

~0B-2000 and also

C~13013/19/94~8W(Y)~TT/

dated 25-08-2000 at ANnexure~A)

by the Office of the Respondents.

193

issued

4.41, That vyour appllcant begs tm state that
the Artlrle of Charges which

were brought
against hlm at a belated stage,

i.e., after 7

/

o



: . . . Lo s .
vyears during his posting as Execltive Engineer

(Civil), Ciwvil Construction Wing, All India

Radio, Silchar. The'abmve charges brought

against him are totally baseless and mala fide.

Immediately after receiving the Articlg of

Charges the applicant filed a representation

dated 13I-09-94 before the Authority by which he
14 , .

totally denied the charges leveled against him.

It may be stated that ;;Dur applicant has
completed 5 years regular service gs Executive
Engineer and he is eligible qu next promotion
as Superintending Engineeé (Givil) for
consideration on merit-cum-seniority.

i ~

~

'Annexure*B is the photocopy of repre-

sentation submitted by the applicant

on 13-09-94, . : _ .
. 14 :
. L
4.3 That the applicant begs to state that

the Article of charges which Wwas brought
against the applitant the Respondents have not
explained the'inordinate delay for issuing the
above Articie of charges aftef 7 years; There
are deep conspiracy Vaéainst the applicant by
5 LM e interested persons who are trying to
harass the applicant for their personal illegél
gain. It is pertinent to mention here K that the
Mem&randum which was issued to the applicant

was send in a wrong address, i.e., Surveyor of

Works (Civil), Civil Constructjon Wing, Al1l

India Radio, Office of the Senior Surveyor of



P

. very old matters of

| possible

ﬁ after

1

_mala {ide, Lheh

Superintending Engineer

4.8, That the

“matters, which

_things

t

Works m13‘ New Delhi. Your applicant is now

poated' as Executive Engineer (Civil),_ Civil.

Construction Wing, éll

India Radio, ;Guwahati
\ .

and he is not posfed as

Buryeyor of Works
(Civil), New Delhl. !

'That yéur applicant begs to state that .
in many cases the Hon'ble

4.6

Supreme Court of

‘Ind;§ and various fHoh'ble Central Administra-

tive Tribunals held that tinordinate delay in
fﬁsuing charge memo \wuuld‘ amount to bias and,

proceedings . In case of State

mf Madhya Fradesh sVs- Rani Singh it was held

by the Hon'ble court =Where

the Deﬁartmental
Ihquiry "wag' initiated after many vyears and
th@fe was no satlsfactory explanation for the

1nmrdlnate dnlay ~in lasulnq the Charge Memo and

It would be unfair to permit the Departmental

Inquiry tofbe\ﬁroce@d~with at this stages .-

4.7 . That your applicant submits that he is
' ~
eligible for the next promotion _as

A(Civil), on merit-cum-
Seniority basis and as  such, some interested

PErsons .are against him

for depriving hls due
promotion fur +he1r personal gatn.

applicant submits that the

were -charged against him, are

more than 7 \yearax and

are out of hisg memory also it is not
"1

for the appiicant'to-de¥end his case

S0 many years. There are every possibi-

ity of lm%t of evidence or dmcuments which can

—
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. o
/ h ﬁ prove. the innocence of . the app}icant,l The
. Witnesses, who would be examined & Cross-
i fi examined by the Inquiry_ Officer will not be
| p able to give clear and perfect @xplanation of
_ | E the case.

It will be unfair and unJust for the
| L applicant " at this

belated stage lf the
|
yi ~ Department proceed furthers in this matter.

Lo ,

i \ 4.9 . That vyour applicant submits that +the
c

| 4 Article charges framed against the applicant

) ‘,i

- arg tmtélly baseless and talse  and

these are
totally denied by the applicant,

4.10 That ymur applicant submits that it

w;ll be very difficult for him to recollect all

] | the materials. documents and records for
\ submission of reply against the
B I ‘ ) .

charge Memo
p which was issued

dgﬂlnst the applicant after 7

i ; vyeatrs and asg such it is flt case to

1nter$ere
| by the Hon'ble

Tribunal by giving nmecessary

L direction to the Respondents for quashing the
lg entire proceedings brought againsd

him by the
' Memo of Charges dated 07-08-2000 '
i i .
|

!
y 4.11 That Yiur applicant submits the
]
| Lo Respondents deliberatelyvdone serious injustice
i 1 for

depriving his next promotion as

(Civil) and

q1ven mental.

quperlntendlnq Englneer

also thg
Respond&nt: "have

1 trouble to the
u g applicant by issuing Mpmm of

charges against
12 your applicant after ?‘years.
1
|

| _
That vour . applicant submits that the

actions of the Respondents are vxolaflve of-the
]

e Frxnclplev of Natura] Justlca.
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4.13 ‘_ That _this appllcatlon is filed bcna

fide and for the interest of Justlce.

-

That vour appllcant begs to state that
the above 5a1d Memorandum of charges which were
brought against him when he was  working as
Executive Engineer (Civily, Silchar, Civil
Construction Wing, all India Radio,

in the vyear
1993, The memorandum of

charqes was  brought
t the applicant on the basis o0f ¢o
which has been . made

agains mplaint’

by SOme <C0mt#act0rss
namely,~$ri Bulab Singh, s§rj Dwijen Shafma and
Bri Uftam Bhuiyan of Guwahati before tha
Superintending Engineér '(Civii)g Guwahati,t
Civil Constructibn Wing, A1l India Radio vide

their letter tdated 04-10~199x and OF

~10~1997,

The cCopies of complaints were received by the

-Quperfntending Engineer (Civil),

Civil Construction Wing,

0 -2000,

Buwahath
All India Radio. on 08~

I't may bpe stated that the camplalnanta

Cmntractmrs were at that

relevant time were

working under Guwahatid Division. The " gaid
contractors nevear 'worked at Silchar

applzcant at the

Division
relevant time nopr
they are Lnown to the applxcant.

under your

Annexure~0, D and E are  the photo-
Copies of complaint letterg dated (04—
10-9% and 05*;O~ .

4.157

/

That your applicant begs to state that

the cmmplalnts which were Made against the .

signatures of

L



T  issued by the contractors. o ‘
ﬂdﬂﬁﬁwv ‘ . ’ ) % ‘ .

* C 10

Sri Gulab\ASingh ahd Sri Uttam Bhuiyaé Hwhich
were'stated vide theiﬁ.lettgr dated 02-05-1995
gna 20-12-%4 before the Superinteﬁding Engiﬁeer
(Civil), Guwahati, Civil Construction Wing, ALl
India Radio and a{g9 before the applicant. Fn,
sthé\xsaid ‘letter the cmntracto}s have, stated
that some-Bady has forged their signaturés”ahd_
.also misused, tﬁe ’ writing pads of the
compla;nan%a without their knowledge'and filed
a forged complaint agaihgt the apmligaﬁta It is
perfingnt mentimnAhera that the Buperintending
Engineer (Civil), Guwahati, Civil Construction.
Wing, All India Radio has seized some Hocdmantﬁ
from, the Office of the Applicants on .- O4-1\G~93
whereas the Complaints have received by the
Superintending Engineér (Civil);GuQahatig“Civif
ponstructimn Wing; All India Radio on 08-10-93,
VIt appears vthat the Superintending Engineér
(Civil), Buwahati, Civil Construction Wing, All-
India Radio was also attached with the forged
complainer for taking some benefits by givihg -
hafasament to the applicant.

\

‘It is pertinent to mention here that
the éent¥§1 Vigilance vide their 0Office Memo
No. 3(V)/99/2 dated 29th June 1999 issded by
the - Central Vigilance Commissioner . has
instructed ﬁévéll the heads of the Départmentﬁﬂ

Government of India that, "'‘no action to be

taken. ‘on 'anonymousfpseudonymoqs petitions/ .
complaints’ /.

Ann@xurEwF,"G, H are the photo cmp%eé

of letters dated 02-05-95 and 20~12-94
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Annexure-I is the photo ntupy' of the
details documents received from the
applicants’ office on 04-16-93 by the
D;fi;e of the Supbrintending Enginear
(Civil), Buwahati, Civil Canstruction
Wing, All India Radio on 04-10~93., °
/

; Annexure~Jd is the photocapy of the

 Office Memo No. No. 3(V)/99/2 dated
Loth June 1999 \

4.161  That your applicant begs to state that

on the Easis of the seirzed documents the

Superintending Engineer (Civil), Guwahati,
B /

Civil Construction Wing, All india Radio asked
FSOME clarification ffom vyour applicahts..vide
his letter datgd 4/é~13~93g'19~01~94g 11-03-94,
17-05-94 and 23

e %o

-09~94, In response to the said

letters your | applicant clarified all .the

allegations made against him vide his lettgr)

dated - 15-01-94. The Superintending Engineer
(Civil), Guwahati, Civil Construction Wing, A1l
India Réd{m fmrwarded;tﬁe whole matter‘fa the
Vigilance Unit at New Delhi on 19-10-94.

”Annexuramﬁ,;L, My N & 0 are the photo-
copies of letter dated 4/8-12-93, 19-

'01-94, 11-03-94, 17-05-94 and 23-0§-
94, ‘ ’

Annexure-F is the photocopy of letter

1

dated 15-01-94.

\

\

A



12

Annexure~Q is the photocopy of letter

dated 19-10-94,

° d
4.171 Tﬁatﬂyour applicant begs to state that
the Memorandum of charges which were brought

\

‘against the applicants are totally. baseless and

based on a false complaint lodged by

to harass your applicants.

some
interested persons

. \
~for their personal gains. The vigilance unit,
has also taken so much time for issuing charge

sheet againsﬂ vyour applicant. Your applicant:
_ . ) ;

=

has already S

completed ‘years regular service

as Executive Engineer(ﬁivil{} Now vour
applicant is due for cohsideration of promqtidn'
“to the post of Superinten&ing Engineer and also
for consideration for higher scale of pay which
is admissible for Executive -Engineer(Civil) who,
have completed 5 years regular service és per
Fifth

Fay Recom&endatimn'

Fublic

Commission vide

Ministry of personnel Grievance and

Fension (Department of FPersonnel & Training)

Office Memo No. 22/1/3000.CRD dated 0b6~06-2000,
4.181 That your applicant begs“ﬁo thaf
there is every possibility 64 lost of evidenéeg
o do;uménta,‘which can prm?ed innacencé of the;
applicantsflThe witnésses‘who will be examined .
by the Qfficer/

Enquiry Officer will not be able to give clear

or cross-examined Fresiding
and perfect euplanation of the case. As Buch,(
it is a fit case to interfere by the Hon'ble
Tribunal by ining necéésary direction to the
respondents for quashing the entire préceeding

the Memo

brought against him by of

dated 07-08-2000.

charges

L N .
57 / . .
1

~ . 54
. A :
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G GROUNDS FOR RELIEF WITH LEGAL
PROVISION |
9.1 For that, in prima facie a discipli-
nary action \'cannot( be taken against a

vae;nmant Servant at a belated stage. A
belated exekciae prima facie causes prejudice
to the Government Servant in defending his

case.

5.2 ?Dr that, .the Memorandum of Charges
cannot be initiaééd against én Official after 7
years. Law is well settled tﬁét the Depart-
mental enquiry cannot be initiéted against a
person after lapse of many vyears and as such
Departmental Froceeding is required to be
revoked or quashed.

’

5.3 For that, for last 7 years the Depart-

.ment has not initiated any inquiry in this

matter it amounts to mala 4ide and an the part .

ot the Respondents and accoreingly judicious

interference is called for this matter.

) . For that, it is very difficult for
applicant to recollect all the relevant
materials, documents and records Jafter long 7
vears fof submission of reply in defence aga as
such, the impugned Départmentaf proceeding is

liable to be set aside and quaghed;

5.9 For. that, whole matters are out of
memory of applicant and as such the entire
Departmental Froceeding is liable to he set

aside and guashed. .
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- 5.6 For that it will be very unfair and
' unjust for the applicant at this belated stage

P it +the Department Froceed

further in this

matter and as such it may be set aside and

'quAﬁhed. -

Y

5,7 For that in .many cases the Hon 'ble®

Supreme Court of India and Hon’'ble Central

Administrative Tribunal held‘vthat inordinate
unexplained delay initiating praocesding vitia-

i tes enquiry.,

|
t I

| 4 5.8 For that if a disciplinary action is
| .

P taken against a Government servan% after a long
F P lapse of time the Department should explain the
T | delay. If the delay is not

explained it would
amount to arbitrary exercicse of power, Butrit
i the instant case the delay ialnot explained by

| 1 the Department  and as  such the entire

Disciplinary proceeding 1s mala fideg ,illegaln

and also mmtivatedlagainst the appiicant,

5.9 For the, in any view of the matter the
j & action of the respondents are not’ sustainable
..[ . .

and hence the same is liable to be set aside

{
: and quashed. y -
! ' .

1 . .
E . The applicant craves leave of this Hon'ble
| : '

J i Tribunal

1

to advance furtheir grounds at the time
I

| % of hearing of this instant application.-

N | | '
0 e DETAILS OF REMEDIES EXHAUSTED:

i
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-  That there is ne other alternative and

efficacious remedy available to the applicant

except: invoking the j'urisdict.icv‘n ‘of this
Hon'ble Tribunal under Section 19 of the

Adhiqigtrative‘Tribunal Acf} 1985.

-

7. MATTERS NOT PREVIOUSLY FILED OR o
PENDING IN ANY DOTHER COURT:

s

Thag the applicant Ffurther declares
that she has not filed any application, writ’
petifimn or suit in rgspect of the su?ject
matter of the instant application before any
other .  Court, authority, nov ' Any such
application, writ petition or suit is pending

before any of them.

8. RELIEF SOUGHT FOR:

Under the facts and.'circwmstances‘
stated above the applicaht ﬁost respectfully
prays that vyour Lordship may be pleased to
admit thiﬁ.petitimn and maQ.call for records of
the case, issue rule ca}liné ‘upon  the
Respandentﬁ to show cause as to why the relief
should not bé‘given,ta the Fpplicant and’after
hearing the parties on the cause or causes that
may be shown and ,on perusal of records your
Lordships may be pleased to grant the foilowing

relief to the applicant.
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8.1 To direct the Respondents to PaSS
order declaring the Office Memo No.
13011/731/96-Vig., dated 07-08-2000 and
also Letter No. C-13013/19/94-SW(v)-
Ii/ I9I dated 25-08-2000 (ﬁnneQure~h)
issued by thg Respondents are illegal,
unconstitutional and non-warranted by
the facts and ’circumstancea of the

case,

8.2 To grant such further or other relief
. \\\ = .

or reliefs to which the applicant may

be entitled having regard to the facts

and circumstances of the case.

8.3 Grant the Cost, of thisg abplication to

the applicant.

9. INTERIM ORDER FRAYED FOR:

Fending disposal of the Original
Application the applicant most respectfully
prays for an intérim order directing the
Respahdents not to proceed further with the
Départmental Froceeding vide Office Memo HNo. .
13011/21/796-Vig. dated 07-08-2000 and also
l.etter No. C—IEOiE!i?/?4~éw(V)~II/ I3 déted
25*08~20QD (Annexure~AYtill tfinal disposal of
this instant Original Application.

10, Applicatién Is Filed Through

Advocate.
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Cear t v

) .
?EJ'~ The President propeoses to hold an  inquiry

| L?’_. ’ against Shri A.K. Mukhopadhyay, Surveyoar of Works
[
1
{

PR S ot
o« dprAd bt
L]
—

{Civil), Civil Construction Wing, All India Radio, 0O/o
Senior Surveyor of Works-I, New-Deihi (the then Execu-
. C tive Engineer (Civil), Civil Ceonstruction Wing; All
R Coee India Radin, Silchar) wunder Rule 14 of the Ceontral
i ij St L, @ivil Services {lassitication, Cantrel and Appeal)
: ; B ,';, Rules,- 14955, The suhstance ot the imputations of

jl At Y misconduct nr  mishehaviour in respect of which the

Iy
-

.. - vy, inquiry 4is propogsed to be held ig get out in the en-
a . " . closed statement ot articles aof charge (Annexure-I1),

. L ' . A statement ot imputations nf miscanduct or
’ - mishehaviour in suppert ot articles ot charge is en-

S cloged (Annexure-II). A list of documents by which, and

- ; a list of witnesses by whom, the article of charge are

propoged to  be sustained are alsa enclosed (Annex-

1 ure-III and IV). o
n A Shri A.K. NMukhopadhyay is directed to submit' |
- . - within 10 days ot the receipt of this Ottice’ Memorandum . .
7 © -7 & written statement of his detence and also to state
l o ’%. whether he desires to be heard in person. : !
' R 14, Shri A.K. Mukhopadhyay is intformed that anf‘
' * inquiry will be held only in respect of thase articles
4 . - 1 ot charge as are not admitted. He should, theretare, :
"7+ specitically admit or deny the articles of charge. 41

’ . !
.4, Shri A.K. Mukhopadhyay ig further intformed H !
that it he does not submit his written statement ot Lo
defence on or betore the date gpecitied in para 2 above, ;
or does not appear in person hefare the Inquiring Au- to
\ thority or otherwise tails or retfuses to comply with the b
‘o provisions ot Rule 14 ot the Central Civil Services S
(Classitication, Control & Appeal) Rulesg, 1465, ar the.
orders/ directlons isesued in pursuance of the said rule,
: the Inquiring Authority may haold the inquiry against' - |
- : him ex~parte,. ; o
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‘Attention "of Shri-A.K.éMdkhopédhydy"isjinvi"
< duct) Rules, 1964, under which ne Gevernment gservant
ghall bring or attempt to bring any political or outside
intluence to bear upon any superior authority to further
his interest 1in respect of matters pertaining to his
service under the Qovernment. It any represgentation 1is
received on his hehalt ftronm another person in

“ respeect of any matter dealt with in thesgse pro-

ceedings it will he presumed that Shri A.K. Mukho-

representation and
that it has heen made at his instance and action

.will be taken against him ftor vialatien of Rule 20 of
the Central Civil Services (Conduct) Rules, 1464,

L IO The receipt of the Qftice Memorandum may he
_Facknowiedged.

";; LK

0 ( BY ORDER AND IN THE NAME OF THE PRESIDENT )

Rhragaahy1

Un-ze Dectetary (Vg )

' C}ﬁ;i A.K. Mukhopadhyay

- Surveyor of Works (Civil)

‘Q/0 SSW-I, CCW, —
‘ALl India Radio,

New Delhi
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carriage of cement from Agartala to Silchar by

That the sald Sh. A.K.Mukhopadhyay, Surveyoar of

N j/ Works (€), CCW, AIR, 0/0 SSW-1, New Delhi while working as, .
{ .+, Executive Engineer(C) CCW, AIR, Silchar during the' 'year .
i , -} 1993-94 had awarded the following works of carriage of.
4t materinls such as cement and steal: ' S
0 S 4 . .
St e carriage of 50 MT ceme S r_to Shilleng I
Lyﬂ7?~ by machanical transport and rpqrark1no of cemant af Silchar \
N godown. (Work order no. EE/GLC/WO/B3/1883-85 dt, 1.6.93). d
! o _——-—'—‘ '

vf' Q’ anrhan1ral transport and restacking of cement at Agartala -
1

i OM‘P#IP godown. (Agreement no. EE/SLG/24/93-94), , dﬂ
! /l/lﬂ i
! 't 3.v// carriage of stesl from CCW, AIR, Silchar to telecom [ ~ %
! - ) /1 il division, Guwahati. (Aqrnﬁmanf no. EE/SL(“/Z‘S/Q'* 94).
; " t The above thres works were awarded in the name of
A3 M/s Sunco Trade and Entarprises which was falsely rapresent- .|, .
B 1 ed by Sh, uttam Choudhary. Eventhouch Sh. B.Chakraborty '15}'~@L
i ;1.'; the sale proprietor of the said firm, Sh. Uttam Chaudhary«| 4
J /@w ' falsely represented the said firm and entered in to cont-’ ‘{
Trf 4 tracts  with the department in connivance with departmental IV it f
> A " offieials Shri Mukhopadhvay and Sh.Ashutosh Rai the thnn'w;w: L
; BT Assistant  Engineer (C). Before entering into contract with'” BRI
. the department in the name aof M/s Sunco Trade and  ~'
, ‘ .+ Enterprises, Shri uttam Chaudhary was holding the power of

' a*'?‘) '‘attorney of M/s North East Roadways and well known to the
: departmental officials including Sh. Mukhopadhyay.

Similarly, Shri A. Sahani was working with M/s,
Arunachal Carrying Carporation but the tender papers were

i;;ued to him on behalf of M/g North East Roadways. This
T ¢t has been admitted by Sh. Mukhopadhyay. The contract was
L awarded by Sh. Mukhopadhyay without scrutinising the docu-
o Ry ments properly. This is evident from the ftact that the
signature on different documaents hy Sh. Uttam Choudhary and
Sh.A.8ahani are found varying and the question of authentic-
ity and correctness of tha documants producad by tham to the
department seems to be forged.
While entrusting the carriage work to the agency
4 tha Executive Engineer (C) has not insisted for the hank
_ . guarantee on the cost of material to be transported to avoid ‘
. any pilferaga, while taking up the carriage works. As per
: ;) Section 28 para 4 of CPWD Manual Vol.Il1 1990 (Khanna's - o
! ¢ . Lol -
) — ) L ceen 2/ , :
‘;"' ‘ot ,
y )
1 " N ;
j oY . ' b
;’z ‘ f\l'.} \\n |l\ ‘Oi‘““ 0 .~ f‘..-.q.‘ . . vty ?
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";‘Coﬁni[apion) pank Guarantee amountang :to 10% ot the-doqtyacp;&:.;

, ﬁtzamohhtsgjn“addition toctheise¢urity-geposit has ,tg be o B
Stk ained « from-the cqnveyanCé;agenc1es;before commencement .mﬁﬁg 4
LI ’ . iy . LAY TR B BRI 1T O
S owork., sh.Mukhopadhyay had totally ignored the Govunﬂmngenes&ﬂ; ;

. . )I . ,.;._l"l‘;fl\‘ ‘.,' o )-

‘hefore taking .up the carriage work.

» ukhopadhyay has failed to
maintain absolute integrity, devotion to duty and acted in a
manner unbacoming of.a Govt. serevant and thus violatad”
Rules 3(1). (i), a(1) (ii) and 3 (1) (ii1) of central Civil
services Conduct Rules:1964. L

s,

gy the above act Sh., A.K.M

e

ARTICLE-11

Ve

K.tukhopadhyay issued the work:

order no. EE/SLC/WO/83/19R3-85 dated 1.6.83 for conveyance
 of 80 MT of cement- trom Silchar to &hillong in the month:-of
.June - 1993, In tha month of ' August 93, 150 MT of cement . Was,
.;A.~Qretransnorted to' Silchar trom Agartala by separate contract .
e« 'vide agreement no. EE/SLC/24/93-94, This is improper manage- ’
ment by sh.Mukhopadhyay causing infructuous expanse to  the’
exchequer in the carriage of material, The cemant should
have been transported directly from Agartala ta Shillongd .3t
instead of from Silchar to shillong in the first ingganca s
itself to avoid retransportation to Silchar. Iy 4
’ B T N ¥ &
opted to justify the rates of transport
is also found varying in different justification. The “irate-:
of hiring of truck par day has heen found @ Re.750/- for the °
work of carrying cement trom silchar to shillong and for the "I
\ athar works of carrying materials from Silchar to [ Guwahatli- . -
-+ and Agartala to Silchar, the rata was taken @ RS. 1800/~ "pac’ L
' day. This shows that the justification was inflated by shri
Mukhopadhyay and the concarned Assistant Engineer(C)  in=
. “charge of work. _ ‘ K
i a7, gy the above act Sh.Mukhopadhyay, has failed. ‘to o
: maintain absolute integrity, devotion to duty and acted in a .
d thus violated Rules

mannar unbecoming of a Govt. servant an
1 Civil Services

‘.Téf a(1) (i), 3(1) (ii) and 3(1) (iii) of Centra

(Conduct) Rulas 1964,

That the said Sh. A.

H
FOREYY 'f “

The rate ad

e
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That the said Sh.Mukhopadhyay the then Executive
Engineer (C) GCW, AIR, silchar had awarded tha work-.on work )
orders in the financial year of 1993-94 for an amount. ot Rs. :

11,79 lakhs, axceeding the limit of Rs. & l1akhs prescribhed i
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. RTICLE-1V

) . That the saiq s :
Live "Engineer (r), écw,ozig'KéTUkhopadhyay the then Execy-

tions of his - - lchar disobeyaid' + : o
GuWahat viap$g?fr1qr 1.2, the $uperintendenl5€hé?gep]nStUC-
704 dated 10 g a5 Gircular no. “AIR/Cow/sE GH/CONF_4;gq (c),
tam Chaudhary QA;.ﬁgjtﬂn? W?Fk should be awarded to qﬁFfsgf_
menany D *had falsa )y o HEd Lo shr =
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. R AEpEXIREZLL | ]
St tv}’" STATEMENT OF [HPUTATION OF ARTCLES OF MLSCOHDUCT OR MLGHERA” ;
' - 7 VIOUR AGAINST SH. ALK MUKHOPAUDHYAY THE THEN EXECUTIVE ENGI- ¢ -
Sy nEER  (CIVIL! Cevi, . AIR, SILGHAR AND PRESENTLY WORKING - AS 1
" '>/' . SURVEYOR OF WORKS 1C) OFF1CE OF gaw-1, COW, AlR, NEWfOELH}.
' ] . . f
/ﬂf" //(‘ "%'V. : , o .r
ER . b . ARTICLE-L - Rr
R b Cr
.'} T ' .<ﬁ} That &She said Sh.A.K.Hukhopadnyay, surveyor ot !
-t works (€), CCW, AIR, O/0 SSW-1 New pelhi while working - as ...
Executive Engineat (c) ccw, AIR, silchar during the Year .,
ha follawing ;-

d awarded different works including F

1993-94 ha
s such as cemaent and ateal,

warks of carriage of materia

B
v
+

of
s . J- l.‘
NI

g B .
I TR 1. farriage of 50 MT cement from Silchar to Shillong
oy machanienl rrnnsport nnd raatnalcing Nt camAant At’ Ailtehar
godawn, (Work order na. EE/!.%L(.‘./W()/HI},/H_U:‘I.*-Ht'\ d. I K I ’

’ o
o —— ——
)
-

B . .
ren o (Y w4
B ~ -

g e e

2. carriage of cament from Agartala TO Silchac by
mechanical transpors and restacking ot cement. AT Agartalall
' gadown. ( Agreemant. nG. EE/SLC/ZA/SS—QA). R

fa I

from GOW, AIR, 5iichar to telecom ...
-ga), Lol
3 & R

5 * N

oo -3 carriage of steel
(Agreement no.EE/SLG/25/935

civil division, Guwahati.

Rk All the above caid works were awarded in tha name
h of M/3 3unco Trade and Enterprises which was falsely repra-
) sented DY sh. uttam Choudhary. Eventhough-Sh. g.Chakraborty
S is the 30le proprieftor of the said ¢irm, the tender Jauota-
ot tion papers were issued o Sh. untam chaudhary on farged
. document.S. gafore t.aking works under the name oF M/s  Sunca
' ' ' Trade and Enterprises he was holding the power of attorney
' of W/s Horth East Readways which was an patanlighed AQENGY.-
in the departmant. The connivance of Sh.Mukhopadhyay and the

: o concerned Asszistant cngineer () has been found in the issue
P ' of tender documents to Sh. uLLam chaudhary in the name of M/&
, : sunco trade and Enterpris2s. shri uttam Chaudhary was found
[ " in his possession twWO [ncome-tax C1earance certificates one
in his own name and another in the name of M/s Sunca Trade
; S and Entartprises. The signatiires of Sh.yttam chaudhary has
' 3 been found varying in both the lncoma-tax Clsarancs cartifi-
cates and N ettart WAS made by both shri Mukhopoadhyay.
fxzcutive Enginear (¢) and sh, Ashutosh rai, Assistant ENngl-
neer (C) toO verify the authenticity af the documents pro-

duced by the came person, QNe in his name and ather in the

name of the firm /s Sunco Trade and Enterprisés:

Sh. A.Sahani was working with M/s. arunachal carry-
an but the tenaers were jesued O him on pehalf

Y of M/s Horth fast Roadways. 1t. is further found that the
B cignature of sh. Sanani was ditferent on tender papers and
; it has heen Tound that he hag not vigited Silchar during the

ihe above-mentioned work. Henge the
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- i3 1 Signature  or 5h-ﬂ.&ﬂnan1 -apregentative ot  HM/s Arunarhnl ‘Y [
! *,’““o;k’. :' Carrving Corperaticn  was forged in thae tencar schedulas,. '_;u ’ ‘ e
/’ / ;,Wruﬁdiﬁ‘LJMQro was no proper veritication of rrodpnr1al< bvngﬁ1cranf.” ;A% k‘%;f'
J : "',:f‘l,filfl‘."*;ff,'o"i'Ef‘\'Q'in?er"and Executive Engineer (). In all tha thréash fases: ""‘»Iy:l}g"i*'-"{;?g;";’s_{‘
A yd i LA i' il-it . is found that while issuing the rnnrinr/mmrahnn'"r*'\ ek, ST A
T ( T “l Ao datails regarding the registration, Income-zax Glearance © 4y ', & 7
?; i ' i was recorded in the schedule by the issuing officer. , Sh. A
X . Mukhopadhyay issued wvork order/awarded the work without
il : . aroperly varitfying the said requisites, c ! !
¢ : '—’
b i ) ! Whila entrusting the carriage work to the . agency
‘il the ! Executive Engineer (€) has not insisted rvor thea’ bank "
: . }! guarafitee on the cost of material to be transported to avoid .
. 1 anv pilfrage as usual prachtice while taking up the * carriage N
-}l warks. As per Section 2R para 4 of CPWD Manual Vol.II 1990, "It ¥
. 1 ‘(Khanna's Compilation) Bank Guarantee amounting 10% of the “- "%t
: o | contract amount in addition to the za2curity deposig has  to- Y :
| ,'W' ne obtained from the conveyance agencieggbernre commencement .
W ' il of  work, Sh.Mukhopadhvay had totally “ignorsd  the' Govt, " }--
- . i interest before taking up the carriage work, a
h . By the abave aat Sh, A,K,Mukhopadhyay nas failed to :
. ‘maintain apsolute integrity, devotion to aquty and acted 1n a — .
manner unbacoming of a Govt, sarvant and thus violatad Rules ’
o 2(1) (i), 3(1) (ii) and 2 (1) (11i) of Centrai Civil Serv- ,
icas Conduct Rules 1964, - b
: Li‘\!}"‘\. dy
. L1 8
Lt e,
; , . ARTICLE-I1 it
o 4 ->1 ¥
~ e v
“ s . .v :'
t That the said Sh. A.K.Mukhopadhyay whiie warking: as -
" Exequtive Enginear (C), CCW, AIR, Silchar has awarded the”
i . «3 wark of carriage o7 50 MT af cement from Silchar 1o 3hj lnnos*
) L i by mechanical transport and restacking of cement at. Siichar..
Lo godown vide wark order nc., - EE/SLC/WO/R3/19R2-R5 . dated
! 1.6.83. In the montk of August 1992 again 150 MT of * cement
was retransported- to Silchar tfrom Agartala by, separate
‘ ‘ contract vide agreement, no, EE/SLC/24/93-84, This amounts to
rotal mismanagement. on the part of Sh,Mukhopadhyay, invit- !
ing douhts in creating wastaful works causing infructuous . .
expenditure to the exchequer, The cement should have ' heen
transparted directly from Agartala ta Shillong instead of
) from Silchar to Shillong in the first ingtance itself to ',
avoid retranspartation tao Silehar, As per para 42 of tha f'h
CPWD Manual it is the duty of the Executive Engineer to = - '
exacuta the works econcmically with efficient management, :
The rates adopted in the local market justitication ,
was also found varying, The rate of hiring of truck per day :
. nas oeen taken @ Rs.750/- for the work o7 carriage of i
2 cement. from Silekar to Shillong, and for the other work of .
% carrving of matarial from Silchar to Guwihati, Silchar to
. Lol Agartala, the rate adepted in the justification was @ ° Rs,
vt ¢ 1200/~ per dav, Thue the Jjustiticarion were found intlarad
esr o+ and awarded ths warks at higher rates, p
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8y the ahove aat 30 Mukhopadhyay, hag - Faiine
mAIntAin absolute integrity, devotion to duty and. actaiiii
fmﬂ“ner‘unbecoming of a Govt. servant and thus '
(Catatany 3 Gii) AQATACE) 0110 af Gentrnd
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ARTICLE-TII SRS S i
: That the said Sh.Mukhopadhyay has awnrded tha " wé

| Y gz through work ordasra AmouUnting to Rs., 11,78,699/- during the .
S N R L ﬁ’financial Year of 19923-94 which is beyond © tha Financing :
o A7 Mpowers  delagated 0 Executive Engineer to award. tha work: i
. . “through  work arder. AS per CPWD Manual vol.Ij 1990 (Khan-/ :

~‘na’s Compilation) Para 5, Section 16, the maximum  financial ;o
¥ S limit of award of Work through work orders by the Executive . - N
1 | shoaneer inchargs of Construction and maintenanae division -
.l‘? should not  excesd beyond Rs. 5.00 lakhs per annum, ‘Thus .-
.l & Sh. A K. "Mukhopadhyay violated the guidelines laid  down .in Coh
"l ' CPWD™ Manual val, 11 by axceaading tha financial pPowers deje-.7 f
o gated: . ‘ | |
: 8y the above ACt Sh.Mukhopoadhyay has failad - ta a

maintain  devatian Lo duty and acted in A_manner. unbecoming -

" UL U 6F LA Gove, Servant and thus violated Rules 3(1) (i1) and. g de
- FEIE S B3(Y) (ii4) of Central Civi] Servicas (Conduct) Rules 1964 - -5?;;“E’

1
vy

ARTIGLE-1v

- That  thz said 3h.A.K.Mukhopadhyay the then Exeaqys
tive Engineer (C), cow, AlIR, 51lchar was given INStructidhs
by the then Superintendant Engineer (C) to stop the ' PAayment
Of M/s Sunco Traae and Entarprises vide an RXPress  telagradn

‘dated  8.10,92  and not Lo award any work vide circilar
No.AIR/CCW/SE—GH/CONF-4/93/695~704 dt..11.11.82 in favour of "

. Shri  uttam Chaudhary, . Inspite of it, Shri Mukhopadhyay ]

. awarded several works to Sh.uttam Chaudhary in work: orders -

. . amounting to Rs, 1,36,170/~ for the period'ending~upto.MarCh‘ R

oy 94, Sh, Uttam Chaudhary had falsely represented the firm M/s- o

: 07 Sunce  Trade and Enterprises which vas actually owned by et

LT o Sh.8.Chakraborty . * However 3h. Mukhopadhyay disobeyad the

i ©oinstructions given by his superior., This js wilful disobe-~ - )
i 7 BT “diece . an the parrn of Sh.MukhODadhyay Lo the orders of hiS"‘E‘ih i
1 - . ‘ SLon .

H

i e
S .

SUDeerr‘
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1 : By the above act Sh'A‘K-MUkhODadhyay has - show
| gy ful disohedience and faileq 1q MAINEAIN absolute integri- L
Yo GRvVOLion to duty and acted in g manner unhecoming of g
Govt. sarvant ang rthus violated Rules 2(25), (1) (i), 301
L () and acq) (133) of Cantral civi) 3ervices  (Conduct)
" "Rulas 1964 , ‘ | |
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LIST OF

DOCUMENTS 1Y WHICH THE ARTICLES OF CHARGE
- QAIW~T SH, ALK, H“KHOPAOHYA 4 HE THEN - EXECUTTVE
H:% Y)iloeew,  ALR, Il(HAR PHF‘IN!(Y WORKING AS

TMQRKS (0,
qunAINtn

0/0'5 -1, CCH AIR) NEW DELHI

;  '=" :' 1)

Work order no.

FNGJN("FR

-anVPYth‘mI,
ARE PRnpnsto.xntBL

EE/SLC/WO/E3/1983~85 dated 1.6.93,
Y 1. 2) Agreement no, EE/SLC/24/93~94,

Agreement. no. EE/5LC/25/93-94,

Y
e

FRAMFU

~ .1 4) Draft NIT ne. EE/SLG/2A/92-94,
4 :
] ‘ : —f . . . .
Voo, @) 0raft NIT no, Nil for the work of carriage or Steel from
4 CCM, AIR, Silchar to Telecom Civil Div. Guwahati. o
. 1‘ 6) Rejected tender of M/s Morth East Roadways, (Two nos‘)i L :
TR o o Foaad
. u':{ 7) Notica inviting quotations No | }}‘ﬂ%
y . PS/CCW/SLC/93-94/29(1)/68-72 dated 22.5.92. (with schedule ' &%
L and envalapes) 2 nos.
i fce B) . Analysis of rates for lacal market Jjustifications
N N the carriage warks (2 Nos.)
S IR
gﬁgg&?;3 %fS) Letter no. EE/SLC/Tend/0R2/624 dt., 24,03.95.
R _
Ch e e a) Circular no, EE/CCW/SE-GH/Cont ,-4/93/695-~704
e 11,11.93,
:53; F.ﬁ'
L 1) Letter no. EE/SLG/Tend/0R82/7594 dt. 05.01.95
i REER -
0 112)  Income Tax Glearance Cartificate in the name of
S oot a) M/s Sunco Trade and Enterprises
' L h) Sh. uUttam Chaudhary (2 nos.)
13) Letter no. ACC-121-93/94 dt.. 4.11.92 from M/s  Arupachal ;
Carrying Pnrpnrarlnn b "
R
HER|
14) Letter dt., 14.10.92 by Sh. Uttam Chaudhary, i
. ! REN
15) Letter dt. 1.11.92 from M/s North East Roadways, o
. }
: 16) Letter dt, 14,110,932 by Sh, B. Chakraborty. Lo
L 17) CPWD Manual Vol, 1990 (Khanna's Compilation) Sa ion 28,
I para 4,
bl [
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19)  CPWD Manu1l VOI. IT
Para-5, '
20) CPWD Code para 42

. 21)  Letter no.
endorsing the ex

22) Power

name  of Sh.,uttam
Circular no,

23) Circular

(".‘_ Sia 'I")
R S
! om0
\ it
) =123
- 1 “;
. ) {2
v . L
‘Uo'x ot bt

(Khanna’

AIR/FPW/:F FH/CONF d/qw/qaa gt
Xpress rp]eorwm

‘:‘t§;5Vgéﬁ ACS
]P“§prhpad of M/s nnrth FaQr ‘Roadways 'dt,

.

-of Attorney of M/s North East Roadways
Chaudhary vide deed ' no,
NER/R1/92=894/ dt.,

4123
15.8,93, '

No.AIR/CCW/SE~GH/CONF~4/83f595-704
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COAGAINST CBHLALKMUKHOPAUHYAY ,  THE THEN  EXECUTIVE  ENGLKE

1) Sh. Munshi Lal, retired Chief Enginaar (C)-1I, CCW, = AIR,

2) sh. Ashutosh Rai, Junior Engineer (C), 0O/0 the  SS8w-1, .

-1y

— / = ’
) — y
- SZG% : . AHNEXURE
o ., ' N W T

T S S

. :}"t,‘,,'.. ,'v ' 9‘. 'l,,’.'.'_ . ;, -i " . ' ::,»"' c .'-' v ,"‘ - :
CLIST - OF CWLINESSESCAY WHLCHT THE ARTICLES OF . CHARGE TR

i

(C), aev, AT, STUCHAR,  CRESCHILY WORKINQ AL SURVEYOR O] e 1‘”
WORKS (C), 0/0 S5wW-1, CCw, AIR, HEW DELHI ARE PROPOSEDg]O\HE"f
SUSTAINED. : I R "’

121, Munirka vVihar, New Dalhi.

CCW, AIR, Lok MNavak Bhawan, New Delhi.

3) Sh., utttam Chatdhary, son of Late Sh. ~1.CLChaudhary, §
Kushal Nagar, Bamuni Maidan, Guwahati-781021. o

4) Sh.B.Chakrakorty, Proprieter, M/s Sunco Trade and  Enter-:
Priseas, Housz no, 107, Kushal Nagar, Bamuni t4aidan, Guwa-

NAti-781921./New  Guwahati Railway Colony markat, Guwahati-
21, , -

5) Sh.D.P.Agoarwal, Proprister, Arupachal carrying Corpara-
Lion, KB 3, 8arocah market, T.R, Phookan Road, Fancy
Guwahati-7810601, ’

6) Sh.A. sahani, C/o Arunachal carrying COrporacién
Barooah Market, T.R.Phookan Road, Fancy Bazar, Guwah
7210601, : i
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i " PRASAR: BHARTI‘ e
(BROADCASTING CORPORATION OF INDIA}
DIRECTORATE GENERAL: ALL INDIA RADIO
- CIVIL CONSTRUCTION WING  ~
( Vigilance Unit )
L ""z_No C 13013/19/94 -SW(V)-IIl 33 ' - Dt.25-8-2k° R -
4 \’ Sh AK. Mukhopadhyay ' N
; "HExecque Engineer(c) :
Guwahall ‘ * A
;:'\;,_"Szyb;ag{ft: Initiation of disciplinary proceedmgs against Sh. AK e
-t (’-1 . Mukhopadhyay, EE(C), CCW, AIR, New Delhi. ' iy l‘: e
: ; '- . - o, 5‘,§§i',: &
E 1 Please enclosed herewith Min. of 1&B 's office memorandum no. C- s IR

; 13011/31/96 -Vig. dt. 7/8/2000 in the work of " Misuse of powers in issue of
i émquolatlons and tenders by Sh. A.K. Mukhopadhyay the then EE(C) Silchar.

dl4

i3HE Itis requested that the dated .acknowiedgment of the above stated !

iemorandum |, in triplicate may be sent immediately , to this office, for onward
"_‘Jansmlssmn to DG AIR/Ministry of 1&8.

This issues wilh the approval of CE-l

-1.4] office memorandum No. o
{:C-13011/31/96-Vig. dt. 7.8.2000( in original) Q v .
Acknowledgement slips in lriplicate. o

__AMRK.NAR) .
Surveyor of Works ©(V)-.. =

DG AIR Sh. Naresh Jaiswal, S.0. (Vig.) , Akashwani Bhawan, New delhi wnth _ S f
reference.lo 1.D. Note No. 7/11/97-VIG. DT. 16.8.2000 for information, Lo . L

j-.’i ';;.‘ e . . '; Cod
Surteyor of Works ©(V)-I A
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g ol

N ‘. ; . ’ . . v - .
=y . | L DRASARBHARATI © 0 e
o R (BROADCASTIMNG CORPORATION OF INDIA) '

X . OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER(CIVIL) -

o o * CIVIL CONSTRUCTION WING:ALL INDIA RADIO o ‘
- ! GUWAHATI DIVISION:-TARUN MAGAR:BYE LANE | .+ S
L : ; GUWALATI-IRI00S A " ] . oL

. i T Nos GEDIAIRIGO-PEIAK M/ | o © . Dated:13:09-2000
- 5 ' ) . - 1
1 DR | . - - o
t_{‘_l. E - SluiP.K.Verma . o = :
}l : Under Sceretary to the Govt. of India ' o L cE
" ‘: o Ministry of Information & Bioadeasting ' ' ' L S
J, A-Wing, Shastii Bhaswan - o : Qi
B . New Delhi-110001. ‘ ' ot
l" I . . . i g

t . Memorandum No, C-13001 173 /96-N-Vig dated 7-8-2k on the subjeet of “Misuse of e {’\k
' {}% Power in issuing of quotations and the tenders by Stni ALK Mukhopadhyay, (he then gty
Y N - BLE, Silchar, ' g
‘!Sn';’;flv :.

This has reference to the above letier proposing 1o hokl an enquiry against e tind :
Rule 14 of Central Cinil Service Rule. 1965, [ s quite surprising o receive such charge:sii gg
“Y:duc 1o following reasons: IR Y

T e e e
TR

3
PR

S et SR SR T

o 1. Charge sheet has been issued afler a lapse of 7 years which is belated and therefore i
4 Wi Alis time barred. ' RS :
i 2. Charge sheet has been piven without issuing any memorandum  or asking any .
; exclanation  from (he vigilance section  as an defense statement on (he facts mentioned S w
therein, ‘ ' ‘ oo
" 23, Charge sheet has heen framed bascd on all false complaints ‘ L ;0
! R B Charge sheet has heen issued mrglcclinﬁ some ol the defense statements submitte by !
Lo T ne to the then S1i6y, ‘ ' i
4 : ~ ; ‘
' - '
i:l ' ,JI‘ o CTHEREFORLE, T WOULD LIKE TO INFORN YOU THAT 1 TOTALLY DENIED K
a' o stes o THE CHARGES LEVELLED AGAINST N, ' f :

e
‘

Yours faith{ully,

)

"-~.’/{n Injt) . B
(AK MUITHPADIYAY), -
]Z,_\cculi\'c linginccr(civil) '::‘r’[« .

CCW AIR Guwahati Divisioti
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Rel. Mo, confideitial

To , . .
he Supel'ien_tcndin(g En;;:Lhécr‘(Civilv')',. '
noo=-llarang Tinaliy

3 ¢.C.w., ALl India Radio,
: Guwnhati=21. :
sub @ Perforamance of Govt. worls Ly dmmrunen\;ml. Fngineer in
C.Go. Abr, Silehar. . :
Dear Sir, : :
i . 1 have come to know thalt recenlly June, July bo
; .‘3:’.p\;c‘mbm;/§)3 jn your Silchar Division Office theore wac cheas
: relating Lo Tondern - for Communi by contracts of ui vi.) coryiane mt
and Silchar. LU hns ~1n0 come bto my knov edin that Lhe
G- vinion

l Apgartola
FErxecutive’ I-;nt:inrzer(C) Office and Ausd aLant tnpineer
OfJjce At Silchar arc Freculing dnp:n'\.umn\;n],\-u)rkm un-oll

supporting, as par partner phare ‘Type i0 the nane ol nthor
contractors whaose no Cx‘n(lrent.i-';\).ﬂ-].'l\wz puprrience, ‘("_i,n:\n(:i."\
p‘.)ﬁi.L.i.‘.\llv?;ll"‘!"li_"\.l!l vorles oonrilion nil I oenrviaee fove
avnilallg- even thaevy have awnrded carvhane wertas Lo
ltnovin :p‘_’,'l;ifj()tls/\'li_U\()\l\'. taking any pank tnurntes Al i i .
proprietors‘.\ip heed/ 0. C./2nlen Taxns/ N0 ANy, olfice m:t::\hl_,\—

L shment |'lelepione WAy given for nalty of tiovl. eathe lll."\."l"\:t\,!:,

B | poanact o you Gl oyonv pondael i Lo ki

jreintly

v
e Ve
st

ey by

: . _ e 1, therefore, ") X
% - malta necrasary enmully and Lole nececnaly action ageinel bhe
! abhove ilefr-nrhmenta\l of (icers and nee in (nbure no bepvder pa et
' - iasued - to guch bnknovn PEVKON | e e :
P~ i . f . . /.“ :... ;-- o -\,“\.'.’
; 3 . ‘-' n:'.(r""i'”'v.'lfr I" , :‘«, .
. T ""43.92_\%”. TN ! \

'

Phanicing Y-

oo (7// AR \}

o SN 4 (043 R o

v Rt Oy bl SR
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'Cb)]"fiif.i(?l]t,'!n,l . I
Dt/ 10/93

N

”

)
b~ Performance of Govt. Works by'Departmental
" ‘officers in CCW, AIR, Silchar.

. i
.1 have come to know that recently in your Sildhnr_nivininniubl
ce there was (hea§ relating to tenders for comnunily conbtvact: ik
gartala and Silchar. It has also come Lo my knowledge thil bhe
,kq)-and £.8.(c) at Silchar are exrcuting departmental worlks on-
‘dcially as partner.in tha nane of other Contractors/Firm:. whawon
o;pradutials‘likc experience, financial position, previous worliae .
I experience are available. Gven they have awnrded carringe worlk o e
Ui Spme- unknown persons/firms without takinpg any back parantee oy
vigfovt . materials . :

1 therefore request your poodsell to Kindly make Mmoo e

>
3

Q * e

ot
M Badvid

-
-

and take neoessary zcticn against the above dopaprtmental

TR P

ctors/firms. .

Thanking you,

Your's fatthfaliy,

\{ \’\)') ' “,'0.\ . ‘ .
(Uttum Bhuysn ) : Rk
Saniram Bora Road e
Hlubart Cuwnhab i 2RInons o

3
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t. . not submitted by us. The fabricati

Lt U\NXH s,

y '

ass 1/14 (PWD Nagaland) . Rupahn Ali, Jorhat Phone- -21794 ;i
ol P . I)ié 2454954 by
sesanesanee , . . . . o X . , x . ' i -nunun-n-u--nuuuu-ﬂt !-.ir! é :’

. ' Sir,

_'Secondly we havo no

Am@c«@‘é F 'N/ ’ ‘

Mt
Mokokchung NagMand Phona-83469 ‘;3;
HEN I

The . ovpr*ntonoin Fnzirvezr (C)
Ccivil Construction aing '
A1l Indla Radio

Guwahati. |

Sub:- Misune of power, and mattor regardinge.

w that somebody has mede complain

wg have couu to kno
.o our name against the Executive Inglneer, €.C.W; AR
‘8ilchar Division. - . , - .
. J. ..

rify that we have not made any such
in carrying bussiness at all.
Such

wo horeby cla

conplaine. Ve arse not interasted
other work orojects in that area.

hich is forged and fabricabud and

complaein may be ignored v
jon may be kept in bgok

for taxing legal action against then.

Yours faithfu;ly,

&%W\7p .
Copy_to:i- ( GULAB SINGH )

The Executive Angineer (¢)
C.C'\’l“ A.I.re;
Silchar.
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4 Regd Contractor )
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el owhen an execulive s likely 10 be ¢

o complaints demoralise

T No.J71120199-AVD.III dated 4

'-""'No.321/4/9l-AVD.HI dt.29.9.92
W"?;"ﬂ-,.:'-,vPSCUdonymous complaints and sho

- No3 (v)992 e
Central Vigilance Commission’.

K ko ok | o ﬁﬂﬁi
- o Satarkta Bhawan, Block Al
"GPO Complex, INA,
New Delhi- 110 023 .
- ~ Dated the 29" June 1999 «
“'j ' ) . ) . . 3 ) . . i - . :"{ ,"
“| - Subject: Improving vigilance administration - no action to be taken on
" ’.‘v__"i;a: k) I. " G

'anonyn'xous/pseudonymous petitions/c

treeas,

omplaints,

By virtue of the powers invested in

lic Grievances & Pensions, Department of Personnel & Trainin

April 1999, (he cve

the vigilance administration of the vano
.. Govemment or Corporations establj

v Societies and local authoritjes owned

g Resolution
is cmpowered (g. exerrise
us Ministries of the Cenral,
shed under any Central Act, Govemment Comp_;ipjc’s';
or controlled by that Governmen. dgeis

2, ‘One of the facts of life in today"
:*[Anonymous ‘and pscudon
+y50fTicials,  Under the existing ord

' et

1% ¢, supenntendence over

+ MO action should be
uld be ignored ang only.

. Provision available in (his order that in case such complaints ¢

ccome a convenjent loopt

laints, generally, follow the -
- A peculiar feature of these

Interview for g pos of Director/CM

- {petition achicyes (he objective of delaying the promotion if not denyj

any horest public servants

.
N

Page { of 3

he CVC under para 3(v) of the Mzm.suyof |

taken on anonymous ‘and - |,
filed. However, there is a-
ontain verifiable details, they ~
It is, however, scen thay the ~

wle for blackmailing. The -

ot
!
[
;o
R
e
L
'
4
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3 -',: of information will be lost. To that extent, corrupt practices may get a boost. At the same

S EREE SR
Ilc is an honcsl pcrson who is 2 whistle blowcr but he is afraid fo:
reveal his identily because of fcar of consequences of the powerful

elcmcnls in the orgamsanon

-l He is a blackmailer who wants 1o psychologlcaily pressunsc the pubhc
servant complained against

: . There could be a view that if the anonymous/pseudonymous complaints
", ¢ontain an clement of truth and if no action is to be taken on them then on important source

o ' lime the Central Vigilance Commission has initiated a number of steps to provide a channel
" of communication against the corrupt public servants. These measures include the following:

L e I Under CVC's order No.8 (1)(h)(1) dated 18.11.98, even junior officers
can complain to the CVC in cases of corruption against the seniors;

il. The CVC has issued instructions that the name of the complainant will -
not be revealed when the complaint is sent to the appropnale
authorities for getting their comments or launching i mqumes '

office there should be public notice displayed directing that no bribe
- made to the appropriate authority like CVQ, CYC etc.; and
iv.  The CVC is now available on web - http://cve.nic.in  If anybody

C e wants to complain they can easily lodge complaints on the website of
o CVC and also through e-mail - vigilance@hub.nic.in

5. : In view of the above measures taken, there is very little possibility thal

- genuine cases of corruption will not be brought to the notice of the appropriate aulhontles by A

“those who were earlier resorting to anonymous/pseudonymous complaint route.

Page 2 of 3

, .
{

iii. - Under CVC Order No. 8(1)(2)/99(4) dated 12™ March 1999, in cvery B

should be paid. If any bobe is demanded, the complaint should bc




./LH“

it :s,

: j @f thc DOPT Resolution No.371/20/
e[fcct.no action should at all be t.nkcn on any anonymous or pse

Thc) musl just be filed.’

Thls order is also available on wcb sitc of the CVC atl (m,[[gyg, ﬂs,,} 1

All CVOs must ensure that these mslmcllons are stnctly compllcd with.

99-AVD.I11 dated 4™ April 1999 that with Immediate?!

2.9, (.49
(N. VITTAL)
CENTRAL VIGILANCE COMMJSSIONER

The Secretaries of All Ministdes/Departments ofGovemmcn( of India
The Chief Secretarics to All Union Temitories

“The Comptroller & Auditor General of India
The Chairman, Union Public Service Commission

Sector Banks/Insurance Companics/Autonomous Organisations/Sacicties
President's Secretariat/ Vice-President’s’ SccrctanaULok Sabha Secretanat/,

P . '-"‘ ;,' -' ) Rajya Sabha SccretarialPMO |
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thercforc, ordered under powers vesled in the CYC under pnrn 3(v)‘f'

*'..m

udonymous complamts. b

All Chief Vigilance Officers in the Ministnes /Dcpanmcnls/PSEs /Publncj"
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. I ] Spead Roatb i
. GOVEAMMERT {F (NOIA s o~ Ml
: ~Hf- TIHE SUnCnEMTLHOTNG ENGINEEDN (ﬁ‘r‘rl l.) . Pﬂ
ECONSTRUCTION UING 0 ALL INOLAZRADTG 2t “,gﬁ
':DQGUUﬂHNTI,CPRCLE QFFICE ¢ . il
Gt A R N L S T Y Ry ¢ .l&
7;“- >~ B L R S RN IR "'”F" ;
# ”(U W "E“;“ ' A Va . b - ':“,.' " " 33 RN
P _}WF% Sh=( /Conf, A/QS/ {’ﬁ‘"Aﬁ ‘ T )atnd 134012u vf,“g'L'
;" . . 5 . “,i:,
"SUUJ?CtTﬂ‘lsﬂug of guotatlon ond tandern to M/a Sunco Trado Bk
L Y Enterprion, Guuohatj, | .- , . o
-ahyh,ﬁﬁ}<j: o : . BRI
-+ 'In connection uith the issus of quotations for the wvork

. an
ror. carcioags of S0M.T, Cement from Silchar ccuw, AIR, Stors to

v~<Serlopg,gUUU, AIR, Store, ths following clarificationy are
_ -vspted: f rom- th eelc), ccw, AIR, Silchar immediately o
R R L :
ST et 1Y The -Snalad quotatlony wore fnvited by the AE(C),
SﬂLchqr“Yde his notfice lnviting quotation dt, 2?2.5,93 from
.aqp;qgcdyaqd eligible Contractors of CPWO,MES, Stata POO,
. . railuaysend P & T For tho abova work and wers opand at 4 h.m,
"00529?5593° Cohsaquently three quotations wers receivad from
;'i):ShrLthqbani Pradad Choudhury, ii) m/s North Esst Rodadunays,
‘_,Guunhhti-(dndnr Slg. of some, Shri A, Sahani) end iii) M/e
., -Syihco: Trada & Entorncisa, Guwohati (Under Sig, of Shri Uttam
s Goushozy -
M '.. i(““ *

fram anproved and
Stata AUD and rniluays

.

" Since tha quotations weré to be

B enian 2 Contractors of CPUO,MES,P A T,
fyihiothither obove vork, it Is not kmoun as to how tha thres Contrac-
ig Choudhury, M/s North Fast noad-

amely Shri Bhobani Pradad

no /g9 Sunco Trada ahd Enterprias wvare trealind approved

{to

eyt
‘0 blLﬂlblu Cantcractors an no osuch dnatnila ware rraaived hy
tho.nE(C) from those Contractora .-

necd

o "' 2) It ls not undrrstood a9 te heu a new private Agaocy

has.uaan trewted by the nE(C) and tha £c(T) Tor cecrliage of Govt,
ascurity nbout

_ materinle wlithout any bank gacrantee or any other
< .safdty-of Govt, materials o

holder of

hury uas pouer of attornay

T 3, Shri Uttam Choud
.. M/9i totth Cast Roaduays, Guuakati upto 15,8,93 and cony of auch » : :
“pouyrtol attormay uno lylng ulith the ge(c), Sllchare Jt 13 not , o :
underatood 68 to hou the at(c) & EE(C) accantad a nuotatian of L ;
.'m/5 Sunco Trade and Faterprians algned by ke Shrl Utkam Choudhovy. i !
. Jm thisi cage -Shri Uttenm Chcudhury ind pounr of attormny of ﬂ/ﬂ y ' i
. -North East Roaduoys nntd not thaot of M/e Sunca Trade Hatorprimt. o !
"It is 'fyrther scen that the quotaticn of F/a Morth East Ranthays R :‘n%
was siqﬁud by some, Shei A. Sakani, Who doan not havn such qumr o 4
oﬁ.attbkney of /s MNorth Egst Nosduays. The autherity wvas QLLP ' SRR
Shri Uttam Chaudhury only who has submittad the lcqeet quﬂ%nttnn . e !
in tha name of /s Sunco Trads and Entecpritive It is t“"rgfﬁfﬂ "ﬁr e
"understood as to hou the Ag(C). and ge(c) accepled the qunt?t§0" of e e i
" t/a Sunco Tradg & Entarprise, Guualati undrr the 51g. el ohxa N/ _9_-.,li.'y
. e i

yttam Choudhury, | |
) . ast ﬂOﬂuUQQS, Guuehati hnd requenrted re(c) . Lo :
der for carrisge of Cament from ngaytalg —_— N
14,7,93, weaeT Sig. ©f shol Mo

' o3 (Nheto

tter dt, 20.56€ —
. hou that Lho slgnaturen

4, m/a North €

siichar Por issulng ten

ttrg..5i)char vide thier latter dt,

“iilgghoal on latter dt. 14,7.23 nzd)onl Ltec

Catleopida h lotlers anclcose clea . H

‘ %E %99}93 O s lorth Cast Roaduays have also canfirmed

X :tfare;_~f'()rged onuU S m/s “0['. b : Lho rirm M/ NorLh o

! i w%ﬂﬁﬁd&ﬂ@hrf A, Sahani wa3 abther @anaqe s lq \hr the Firm. Th e sbioua s )
! : ?;GKJU"Rnndunyn“nr a pouet of attormey halder cf the _

i : ¢Fh£G theat quatalion? gecrn nol geoulno onen e

Canbtcd . 2/ -

: !l,:;'.
AR TH
L

B Iy



Chagel .. 2/

' N R 4l . vxt‘;"
W
Gl el
[heen,

AN Studiods
[n Sub=Divinions
—Divioalan, Which
{ Cament at Shillong.
thn con-

‘5) JL in anen ghnt Ll rinnt hil}) of

! " . ]
parkore, Jowal lhan brann praparaed and 1yina
. ’ : yine

{ateo.okhar worl In progress in 6hilleng aub

te .19 nO jmmodiate nucqsshhy o}
t bpais, On

“f means that "tho
flro juatify tho cartage aof cement on emergen
" trary, Lt in seen that thse quotations waerce opened on 29,950,938 )
jdcalt_in-SuaniviniCn office on 29,5.93 only and rowerded to A %
", tha EE(C) on 29,5.93 {taeglf, Thoy were daalt in Divis ion Qrrich L f;.fh
7 00 13014.5.93 innnite of hoing hnlidaoy i.o. cyndoy and also thao e e
© . pepirésentative of /s Sunco Trade & Enterpcles, Shri yttam TR AT
‘ tad on 1.6.93. Tho nngotintiOnn were conductnrd e
o3 {tuall. when thnoe I

“re Chowdnury wad invi

,[5onAW$6,93 and vork auarded by £e(c) on 1.6 o »
Yannediate raquirement ef cement in shillong , why axtra anU'

Unusunl,‘nfrnrt wan mada-Ror to wnx auarcd. tho work withbn 2(Tuo

T4 dayseifTom the dgate of cpuning ang alsa theso tup days includr ant ERERS
A ! A

holiday L8, Sundaye

ot waarno

treatod)

[ cloged
AR ‘
Shrei 0. Chnkraborly Lo ‘
Entgiprior Gengalhn it

; R et
Lt 6. 1t in also sSeon that
propcl tar of thn Firm, P/s sunco frade & )
t propritor not any power ol Co

Laput Shei UYttam Chachury 19 ~lithe
holder of /s Sunco VTeade and Entckprlone As auvch bow S
o /3 Sunco Tradn and Enbarprinnes iy

L
.+, sattorh.y :
CEER(C) b AE(C) insued tho quotation't
’éhwtl is not understood »
thurefore diractnd to f’\n'ni!\l\

The EE(C), Silchor [ »
of tha above points jmmediately through nprned
action at thia offica o

ooan sole
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QFFICE OF THE SUPCRINTANDTHETERGINEER(C)

© CIVIL GOESTRUCTION WING:ALY [NATA RADIE
ER Mgy A AT It
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TR Two staff msmbers namely Sri ‘A.,0as,Clerk
Sri PR, Oska,Clerk grade-I of this office wsrse
‘tollect certain records partaining to asard of u
: ”#pffcemént/stecl by machanlcal transport fcr
> storage (2) Carriags of camant from Aqar
fa-gtacking of cemant 'at Agartala go-doun
stekl From CCW,NIR, Silchar to Tslacom Civil Nivi

LAY

The position of thssge two cases gtands a

Carrcisge of cemant
from Agartala to
Silchar and rn-sta-
cking of camant atb
Agartala go-JnuRo .

53

s = 0 e e S

:f-"‘ R s Wt U
bt ﬂIR/CEU/§E-GH/C0nP.4/9§l4i3£€i' Ly pate A8

the work:
talja to Silchar

(b).Carriaqa‘qF;~w
aian,Guuah

Ca??f?ﬁn. .
from CCuW,NI!

PUBSENINIESE A

ﬁradé*i At

drputed to - f
ork cf Curﬁﬁuf

»
stock hﬁ¢'
and .0

i
3
't
)

8 Follng

v
BRI

Tee

lehar beg!

CiVLl'Dluiﬁ SRS
Gqﬂahati; s

e e s e

:“r'r.fm

Ve
[

U

h
y

i Tandsr invited vide ]ettnr~ﬂavd
'53 dt. ot - N1l
ﬁf Tandar opnn=d on 20.7 .93 an :
L) ) . L
b The agesncizs particip:ting 1.5ri Pradip 1. Sri Pradl
ol » in the tender wors : purkayastha. Durga_,,th
1 RELEEY I | _ , m/S North East2, NorthiEast
v .ft' R Roadways, Roaduangﬁuy”‘
' IR Guwahati R
N .‘;, . . ‘ . N
i ." R . 3,Mm/5 Sanco Trade3.M/5 5nnce T
! . R ' . & Entsrpriss, &'Ehterqriw-_"
%Ii 'ﬁ‘f Lo Cuwahalti. Guwahabl.
i " 4. The lowest Agency 1.,m/5 Senco Trade1.M/5 Senco Tv"
i ' 4Entarpriss, & Entmarpri s
:; ‘ Cuwahati. Guuabati.‘
ﬁ, te .5, The qanulonn and r==al o
(K . credentials of the
' L. X agenclies on account of -
T - which,thn trnndars were N
i {asyed to them by EE(CS ' .
i enasuring safaty and Ni) Nil
ot aacurity of Covt.
b matarials.
[ 6. Lenal documents on the
il . basis of uhich,oronristnn-
e ship of Gri uttam Choudhury
T uaa accAnted by the
EL' er(c) for louest contrac-
L tor i.e2. M/5 gmncao trade N1l
-’?i & gntﬁfﬂriSU.GUUnhgti' g
it e
il —
!ﬁ 7. Thre datn uf_onenind el
i cee randeT. . 20.7.93
Wi - e :
. l ) a—aa '
1 g, Oata of auard af work to
I . m/S Senco Tradn & Bnlul-
{ s price through.ﬂruprietnr — ;
i gri uUttam Chowdbury.
E |
N i § Eﬁ”ﬁ
. . 'fj\é)b hﬁgﬁﬁ
A i
f . .
‘-“ ' '
'"""""*”v'-*l N"‘ - e - )
’ -“'



P . m

&4 -
. & R e --“._ T LA
) '3'?Ihd following obnarvntinns are made.
- J;iQndpa'hhﬂtn was mads by ths E£.6(C) in auarding the worls:
f s Li/e bpndﬂr¢9crutiﬂgy,and tander dealing, preparatinn‘oTL ' .
a:juntification,chscking of markat .rate qutiaﬁ{ s
- SRS

S ﬁmahkét'r:t
S “Fication. Evan thauarks .o
. op'stnnl towsrs at Kallasahar,Bslaonia,
~, wers d=alt and auardsd at a very cgmpatatively slovsr

.. spe=d. ThHe resason for takinglaxtra and uncammon interest

tg' award the work to M/S Senco Trade & Enta;prisa,cuunhéhi{

?‘fm:y*ba intimated, .

P ammrgant naturs 1£ka'mend§inn'ﬂﬁ,.,{"T
Lunglei and Haf Invg - -

e o/e ths M/S Sunce Tfadn and Entnrori“g.fA

‘fﬂOn cantacting th

pat Guuahati it is Pound that the genulnn propristaor of. 7 Y

‘“this Farm is Sri B. Chakraborty and Sri Uttam Chowdhury . - ", :‘W§" 3

raccepted by you as. Propriestor of the firm is Palsa. This otk
‘flase Proprinter could succeed in gestting tandsr From you- .. ° O
“without preducing origqinal reqistratiOn,income tax e S
: clearance -and axperience certificats of having donr Coy e ff

‘eartags dens sarli=r.

. L oer?g
R e pleases preva that this all has not hanprennd
~»y;th your consant, .

Jttornay holdar of W,

as tha pousr af ) ;
nta nuqust‘QB'nndfj”

-$ri Uttam Chewdhury w

“M/S Wikax North tast Roaduays,Gusabati u
<0 .. auch oower of attorney bBekemT of M/S North East Roaduays:.
" - ‘Guwazhatl upto nugust 93 apad=—nyeh=prour —f=atbarrey uan;ﬁ
e . _xxx lying in your of Pice at the tima of acecaptance of -
H 2 ST I . thmse tandars. Please clarify as to why yru did nat doubt
A S proorietorship of Sri Uttam Chowdhury for lowsst centracbor .
w%%‘ . T S M/S Sunco Trads & Enterprise, whers both have trndersd, i e
,fvi . a, 5ri A, Sahani has hharn accanptead by you to tandar po boehalf Q
43 . , . oP- M/S North East Rgaduays vithout any authority For Ll e
[ . pamm. 1t fs found that Sck A. Sahani, altheugh working @ iy
; & employrme of th2s fictm, was in Itanagar and ho had not i
4] : ' ~ visited 5ilchar Por this orupodt. Thus the sign cf Srlgﬂ- {
] , /ars - Sahani/false. Pleasn submit authority undar - which you naves o g
|k - A“renr:sontativn of M/S North East Roaduays that toa under ]
iy ‘ . falss signature. S . C . s
i :H' - A ~ B S'c/ Q.I\_/' A7 : / . ( !
i ' Z Gece %C‘-/~ NG /) i /// s
£ L jVI,QLX) 2’[1] - i
! L . o, sunenl?;ENDIQG enG1 NERR(CTVILY
i g . To ' s 1N0TY RADLC: CULALATL
&1 The Exncutive Enginaor(CY) ( ' -
i i - - CCu,nll India Radio, Dﬁ}i:
L 7 gilchar | \A
i ] A
é ; N C 7
o 0/k/
LA WK R RK
oyt :
Al 50
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. L(é _ 4. MOST INPtDIﬂﬂt
° - - ] } “CONFIDENTIAL
Govarrment of India
FEEN Orrlce of the Suparintending Enqineer(c)
C1v1l Constructlon Wing;all India Radio -

i;j;ﬁ- Guuehati Circle Orﬁice.g Ve

AIR/CCU/SE=GH/Conf .4/93/ [ Chy /Dated Guuahati
o ' B \ the 11th March'94,

Subject'— Issue of quotation and tendars to M/S Sunco
R Trade & Enterprise, Guuahati. ‘

‘.

RN Executivs Englneer(C), Silchar is rasquaested to rafer _
thlB 0FF1ce letter No.AIR/CCW/SE-GH/Conf§. 4/93/768 dated 19/2n-:

1-94. 0n the  above subject. ] .
'--i In this connsction he is informed that the clarificat ;unq'
saught for_ ars atil)l aswaited fFrom him, He 1s requeetnsd to fur= .
nish the ¢ .arifications immediately without any further delay =
gbtthat the documsnts collected Prom Silchar Division can be
returned garly. oo
' ﬁeceipt of thie lettsr may plesase be acknow ledgnd.

6 - Executive ‘Enginssc(C),
(Shei n.K,.Mukhopadhyay, by name Y, :
‘€iVil Construction Wing, (

A]l India fladio,
R Sllchar -5.

—

o -
‘I . - \{ 7

Superistending Ennineer(c) .
CCU: A1l India Radig:Guwahati::.
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/Cﬂ S (s3]
o COVERNMUNT OF INOTK - & :
OFFICE OF THE SUIERINTENDING ENGINEER%C)
CIYIL CONSTRUCTION WING:ALL INDIAS RADLO
S :hUﬂAHAlI CIRCLE OFFICL :

IR0 AR
; i "":'f‘! |‘! ",'," 'n'. . ' . ] ' B . . o
) 8.‘.AIR/;CG,W/S'IC-GH/COM.'4/95/@0 raB ... Dated%=1

h

. Sub:-Issue of quotatfon-and tenders:to M/9 ?:i»;;"3 .
v Sunco ‘Trade and Enterprise,Guwahati. S :l?hi:qﬁnf

S & wWith reference to his letter No .EE/SLC/TEND/082/ ‘
D482 dt.15-1-94;EE(C),Silchar Ls informed that the reply. a5 -y,wq i,
s - ifurnished by him is not at all found satisfbctory as he has @ Uil
. - i-avoided to comment on the main points for tssue. of quotation/a-i" - 1
L ,tedder‘to M/s Sunco.Trade,and'Enterprise,Guwahati treating =~ ce
. WwivShrd.Uttam Choudhury as propritor:which is false. Shri B.P. .~
o Chakraborty vide his letter dt.14-10-93 intimated that he is '
i the/sole propritor of 1i/% Suaco-Trade- and Enterprise under Lo
|.,CPW) Regn.No.7=ACC=(V)=87 and. Shri.Uttam Choudhury hds also .. 1.
" admitted his fault vide his letter dti14=10-93. Vhat reply ‘BB . -

it ot A . > e
. e ¢

e . I,
on tam AP LAl e o imtori

R e S TR APt

‘ ';anlpnoduce for this? - . : .
bl Moraover. the clarifleations asked for from che GE(C) © .-
sividenthis office letter No .AIR/CCW/SE=GH/Conf.4/93/768 dt. . © "
tu,g/zoan-9q and subseruent reminler No .AIR/CCW/SE-GH/Conf.4/93/ i
v£%91\dt.ﬁ1-3-9h,the.EE(C) has not' been able -to produce any repl
“4ds’yet. It proves that he has nothing Lo commentg against the
4. gharges -talsed by this office. Ha is therefore fgiven one wmore
~and last chance Lf .he can justify his actions of not performil
"Nih duty deligeatly and sincerely and violgtes flovi.rules am
S in ayainst Covt.lnterest. lle wuas asked not to make.any payien
i .on ‘false proprietorshipg to M/S Sunco Ireaue and Enteepeisey
 Guwahati vide this office telegrame No JALR/CCH/Sis=GH/Conf b/ 95 Ly
" 634 dt.B8=1C-94,but we-have not heard<anylnompliande of the sileyi

" 'or.otherwise.
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"o 'To,
The Brecutive Englineer(Civil),.
£ivil Construction Wiag,

"41l India Radio,
. Silchar.

17| '
fhishi Lall) 4
superintedding Engineer ivk];
CCW::ALl) India Radio::Cuwasavl
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> f‘C\X colarlm I"I‘TAL (SPPED Pes'r\ it

b COVERNVLNT QF INDIA
FFICE OF THF SBPERINTENDING ENGINVFR(CIVIL)
CIVIL CONSTRUCTION WING ALL INDIA RADIO :

F’/S -GH/Conf 14/93/

o

,g; 200 Narenvl Tiniall;
'W5~1st Byefkme(North)x

BAMUNI MATDAN !

i "ﬁ ¢

{ e .
’."";".’ . !x‘! ,_.,._|' ‘:

5}'$ubject:- Issue of quotation and tenders to M/s. Suncotd
a Trade and Enterprise, Guwahati. i

fiﬁ_ ercutlve Engineer(Ccivil) Silchar is directed to refer ‘o
to~thls offlce letter No. AIR/CCVY/SE-GH/Conf.L4/93/768 dated 19/20~" 5
01-94 and subsequent reminder No.AIR/CCM/SE~GI/Conf.4/93/791 dated -
'11=3-94-and No. AIR/CC\I/SB-GH/(‘ond 4/93/907 dated 17-05~94 on the -

above subgect.

. 4% "In this connection it is noticed that no reply has been
-.Q‘recelved from him as yet and already more than 8(eight) months are:’
ftover,’. which proves that he has nothing to say anything more in his |
‘ sunport. He is therefore informed that in case no reply is recelved'
“within 7(seven) days from the date of receipt of this letter, ngii¥iy
'further coorespondance shall be made wlth him and abproprlate»

7 Mdnshi Lal 77/ /

tending Engineer(Ci 11)
: AIR : .Guwahati.

N Fhe: Executlve Engineer(C),

o " (Shrij A.K.Mukhopadhyay, by name), , . _
: _’N'blVll Construction Wln” . i S ;»wjéﬂi;f~d
B - 7 . All India Radio, - TS 3 R
’ " N.S.Avenue, L T
'Sllchar~5 o . o :

e e ——————A i i =
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.ﬂi‘n{f”-",All‘India Radioe,

f=;ﬁn@sz EG/T~mp/osz/t74$2‘. Ij; . AfEDDAT‘SILQ”AR:15;01;55_

v

.;Lf}%ﬁﬁ@libhg'CCV,AIR,'Stere,thc.following clarificatiens are putiip;
j-';§55%6Up;kind observation please :-' ' |

3.6 4, The tender paper te Shri Uttam Cheudbury in faveur ef M/

COVERNMENT OF INDIA L CONFIDEMWﬁw

CIVIL . CONSTRUCTION WING (CIVIL) « .-  “SFEEIVT(H:
~.ALL  INDIA" RADIO = - ¢ 0 TTTTTH y

- SILCHAR.
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Y SR . B L ., f o AL B T, H il T
MREE | ,,C§ﬁ, ~.AAN“@“@5v7:nﬁ, £
; - : Y e o

} o
A ‘li
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'
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P T
HES

= “The Superintcndiné Enginc;f(C) oo '§
SR Civil Censtructisn Wing, ' .. i

Sulf.c .- 2Zeo Narangi Tiniali, . °

s Bye Lane Ne.-1, Dot .
'téh T+ 1-Bamunimaidan, . o :
Da,t TCUWABATI=21. - o

i+ . ISSUE. OF QUOTATION AND_TENDER_TOQ M/S_SUNCO_TRADE & : -
‘% ENTERPRISE, GUWAHATI./™ ~ "~~~ 7 777700 :

i

1= - Yeur letter’ Ne. AIR/CCW/SE-GH/Cenf.l4/93/732,
v,y fdated 08-12-93. . .o

L With reference te aheve regarding issue of quotatinn'
gpbyﬁhbgﬂqu of carriage of 50 MT cement from Silchar CCW,AIR, St

” Reparding apprevedand eligible centractor namely Shri‘’l;
B.P.Choudhury,M/S Nerth East Readways and M/S Sunce Lrail:;!
. and Enterprise, the registratien as well as clearanceli
" -, t"ficate are enclesed herewith fer, your perusal pleasc.:,,
o ‘The tender paper has been issued by AE(C), verifying this:ifi
abeva decuments. I« creturdab ? MB Sanco Frade WD Lnden frriae s Do
L Me alvaly LiD im Cixclo 77((‘2; L ' o ’
‘. It 1s a mistake dene ‘frem the part ef this.effice, ¥y n=t

taking bank guarantee frem the concerned agency, thaush = |4
the clauses against the bank guarantee etc. 1is put up k/(>
‘in the agreement itself., Precsutienary measurement in
this regard will bgépwﬂc systematically. while deinpg such
“werk in future. «V/)m ' o '

Sunce Trade & Fnterprise have been issued vcrifyinn“thc‘ i
proeprister of the cempany as mentiened in eripginal Jncem .
Tax Certificate enly. Mr. A Shahani las taken the tendntd
paper in faveur ef M/S Nerth East’/Readways as’it is a fook
‘thet Shri A. Shahani 1s a werking empleyee under the com
pany- ef M/S Nerth East Readways. This fact is cendirmed

by AE(C) cencernsd while™the past awarded carriage work

f Shri A. Shahani was the sele empleyee ont&s dcliveredﬁvh" o
! . the materials te the department. This ha's been cenfirm SH
j ,?ffﬁephunically by M/S Nerth East ReadRays te AE(C) Gilc) 3
i 2t the time of receipt of povernment materials. Hewevet §e
b it 1s a mistake dene by AE(C) concerned by issuing the. o
5 i tender paper te Shri A, Shahani whe is net helding at =
L pewer of attewmiy el 1M/S Nerth East Readways thauph 1t Nz
.  been proved abesut the empleyment of Shri Shahani 1q M{;
V . Nerth East Readways. . S
i . -{9 S A3 per -the stipulatien In the arreement eof M.P. Studl
o 7}h>"”%"iyﬁﬁﬂﬂki Building at Jewal the cement te be arranpged by the
o wenr GiisbeUae o~ apency 1tself and 50 MT ef cement T3S been carried toe
: e M the site fer enly miner werks and net fer Jewal werks.
v ; As per the requirement there isTimmediate ncce{sﬁtyaur%
i ot ﬂ% wiie cement. Wecessary taleeram in this regard ef AL(C) 7h¥{?..
¢r 17 )0 gs. dhewsrd 48 enclesed herewlith fer your reference. ”OWQV?P g:T?klﬁj AR
- for i t alse in pregress in Shilleat Sh o
il A TAGS. ctien of play back studle is alse in preg SRR
T | CONTDLB/2- 7 1 Jh )
, ' f »ﬁ
; o LD
\ e ,"" ;lif?f.f
k. | L SR
R 'féh , e T Ry A
B T LISV e
’ o !
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5 : ,'.'."x . 2' ‘ ., sadle R T I .
i ‘.“r which ccment is requircd urkently.”

'Shri B. Chakravorty is treated As-sele proprieter nf
“firm M/S Sunce Trade & Bnterprise, Guwahati .as “known -
the enquiry and 'if future tender paper ir issued: to M
Sunce Trade & Enterprise will be issued te Shri B.Cha

-t o & Shiam

[

'-tative enly. : : , E

-‘Hewever rcpardinn lasue eof this tendcr paper by mista,
,this office is issuing warninp/memorandum to the cencerned AP(F)
‘net functloninc carefully while 13suing the tender paper. )

i %
o '\

u'whfic.écccpting the tender frem this effice.

Yours faithfully,.

\ F e - L . N
- AS R T T : -
W T

-verty proprictor of the firm er his autherised repres

e ;7.'v In all future werks eneugh pre-cautien will be taken
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’ OFFICE OF THE SUFER LI ErX L5 ENGINEER (D A ) R
! o oy e . . . : : o !
" o i P CIVIL CONSTRUCT AN WING:aLL 1MDIA KRaD1g . ‘ R
: ; i ' . ' . 2 i
N : C ‘ : . SRR
;' . Vol Co T
ll T * . X Ty . e ) 3
! ., NO.AIRQCCN/SE—GH/CDNF-4/95<j(35 AN 200 Mareng: Tinial, s i
} i‘ Lo o - ' ’-)L’ 15t Hve LLane (Norith) Coenyg <
' . . - . . N 1 .
li To, i ) Fool Bamoni Maidan, ot
X R ' GUWAMHATI-72160721 T L
] o Shri K. FRagu Janardhanan, Co i
| i cﬁurveyor or WDPHE(VIQ)*[, e
sh ; U/U Lhe' Sgu-gp, ) Datad o poaie, i
1 H . . . » ‘ !
I Civil Construction Wing, i T S fn e
,1 “ All India Radia, : : ¥ B3 LI LA
t ﬁ PTI Blilding, Znd floor, , o ‘Lé‘.' :
' I New Dalhi-116ago]. . : i h ok
' . . 1S o
Y s - - el
TR | A
1 o DR
I 5 Issue aof auotation/tendar tor- the works of " Eﬂ
' . . - . - . - . : : B
N ) v, (i) Carriage of.sn MT Cement {ram Silchar to Shilleng: 33 th
[1 , . And restacking of sement 28 Silchar godown. a3
ﬂ (ii) Carriage of cemant from Agartala to  Silshar  and §
? \ L . restacking of cement AL Mmarfala Gocown, \ k
i L {iii)Carriage 2f st2el from CCN,HIH.Si}chaP to Telecan " 'Q
i o Civil Division,3uwanati . . g
3 i grence:Dia. 1o BB HO.C1 2003/ 196Gy oy | L/GRY datmg 16-qoong’
) ;i" FUNE Addressed tq ER(C) Silchaye With an endacuoment £t this
P PO L office. :
! p ' R S ’ '
; I B '
b ‘ R . .
g L B " in  above ‘Lonnect on an 2Adorsamnant o) this arfice: the .. ”
[ . - Tollowing records 1n driainal as degyrag are forwarded Nerswith.. " by
l { s Pleaga: - ‘ ' Et
) .: ’ <. --.2 . * \ 4 o
| . :';f- L " , .o { f;
f ,;?{1)5‘ File No.wy containming 2o DRaR5 relating to  ang 1ncludinq '
\ ,.kqucfations -3 NOs., justification PRI, work order In original . fr
1 . . . s
Voo CELfor’ the  work for SArriage of S0 ) COment  from i el to, Py
! | LiShillong., ' o
! LR ‘l; B . 4 N r‘]
o ' . . S
Ly i)' File No.EE/SLC/28/97~64 having 14 pagas relating to carryage L
97 ‘ol lcement Trom Ngartala AOS1 e lhiae agg Pergacling ol eoanenk at . . s l"'
.4\ ' Agartala  and Including pPapees of Cpun e s brealk pon, T ome Loy 0 0 '";- F
it e A Clearancde, requisition  lattalbs 4 nkeackors far o1 S W s
P e ¢ . . . ) . SOPIEE I | 1f
Wi 'Ledder,- comperative shatmmﬂnl. 3 E ) tyealyen papes, BT v N T SVTATT ) 3 4.‘3§¢”"
jﬁﬁ draft - NIT.T. bearing Mo.ﬁﬁuﬁlﬁlﬁmf?1-04 M tender 2 s, e , jitaﬁﬁﬂ i
3 R ; - Sy G . : . AN FK N
X jq// ag:egment No.EE/SLLC/24y % -zq 0 O g rnad ) J.'hwﬁﬂ.1
ST IR . i } *13(!{\-‘:.“;'} .
N Sl et - . . .. B ERTO! R}
al AL File Mo, oz containing Lpages Cetatang 6o mareiage @ ntoo] 3 fﬁ;ﬁ%ﬁf,
| . R .L'fr:g'fn Silchar to lelocom Civy ) v mgom tiigagya 1 and hias g Oapoes &4 J f')"'ﬁj&"l‘"
e, i . - -t Ry PRUSE b3t
':?ﬂ ;J%ﬁpenﬁalnxng to comperative Thatomant, et neatvan ana aaly =y ﬁ;;;}hgﬁm'
! f']komﬁhﬁatﬁﬁs dratsg Wodl. 7o, tonde .-~ a0, Thee  arggaa sgesaenan HF: ﬂfmJ¥&{
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Enfnrpr 526" Has already been ceturasd Lo the Execubive 3Engideéﬁﬁi
(Civil) ‘Silchar vide this office letter;{No;ﬁlR/CCN/SE—BH/CQﬁf.Q/‘
937658 dated 15-10-93 (copy enclosed), which will be furnished by
' ;,ﬁﬁexssxc> Silchar directly. . o ~ DU S

. B ‘

. o
The other relavaent: rocords are also enclosed as follqwa.

. : ivf‘ Copy of Gﬂneral Fowsr of Attoney delegatled by the Froprieton’
d o af M/q.iNor+h East Roadwavs,Buwahatbi. '

:. [}

o 10),;“ CiPCular Mo .NER/S1/9Z73~%4 dated 15-08- 9’ o9f M/3. Horth East: . .
RﬁAdway Buwahati receivd 11n this office.

LN

ﬁuc T /2) JComplaxnf letters recerved from Shei Gulab singh, dated’ 'u—;

18~ 9;,.';hr1 Dwijen Sharma dtd.H-10-57, hPﬂ Jttam Ehuvan dfd 4~u
. 1‘3 J. -
i ] > s .
. " . . ..
R vii?f “Undertaking -letier dated 14-10-3% received from = the
pf Fropvxetor Sheri BE. ChaLraburty of M/7s. Sunco Trade % Enterprise;
N ‘buwahatl in original. '
.54#1111) Under aking letber dablod 1a-10-2% pocecuad feam Shed 1k
};Choudhurv addressed Lo 1/%. Sunco Teade 2 Entecpriso, Buwabhati’
'rcop endorsed to this office 1n oarininal. ’
| ;'y .' . ' . .
by i), Undertaling lettear dated {40 10 % poacerved {(om Shed’ Lty
: Choudhury addressed to M/s. elorth Eash Roadwavs,Buwahabki and e
endorsed to this office. .
. , Ayt AR :
s f ettar dated 1-11-92 recoivad trom /5. Morth Eash Roadda \‘
: 325 U ) :
! 1
;5’ ; N . . . K s ‘
P . Letter No.ACC/121/9%5-94 datad 4-11-93 received from ti/s.. AF ok
!: g hal Cartying Corporation, Buwahat. HE
! i
L Circular No.AlR/CCU/SE-GH/ConT. 41/93/655-704 dated  11-11-93 it
- : _ . . ., . LR DO T
2 from this aftfice in ociurnal, . E IR
b : . . ' : ik
i . : . u aw 1§
| , Letter No,AIR/CCH/CE-GH, Cont . 1957772 dated 4/8-12-93 . . ‘!h I
"ol c’arifications from EE(Y Silchar in ociainal. o '?ﬁ<:
i . ! 45
It [ % ‘
I ; Mo.ALR/COW/SE-GH Cant 455,768 dated 19 20-01-24 €
I ar‘ifln_e.tmns from the EE(C) s1lchar in original. g4
Y b
r Fa. EE/GUC S TERID c et 20 5t o a ko !‘" AN R e e From
. Silochar in oriwinal. ’ R
i
| minder letter Mo.ALR/CUWSE -GH Cont. 4/93/75) dated
frrom this offtica.
.‘; N A LR AZEN SE-GH Don § 7R85, 900 dated
| e Chief Enginear(C)-],M2w Delhi in origi
il Letter No.ALRCCH/SE-BH Confld4/95/607 datead
the EE(C) silchar in ariginal.
H l :
' v )
N
. e '
i
u ‘.
i Ll '
3 s ‘»‘ O
i I
Uk vt §on ‘
Y i oot
: H v, S
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Kl&) Lettam No.AIR/CCW/SE- GH/l(b)/?“/s"u dated 1-10-97 jissued . :

‘the Et(C) Sllchar 1n ariginal, : L

. By xS I Py

%) Rem;qaev letter No.AIR/CCW/SE-GH/Cont. 4/93/1015 dated 23-09- S HEE

7?4 issuad. to the EE(C) Silchar.. - oy e

. Co K . . . RN} D <

' / '. ". e ,i' ' ., . : i . ’ . "“'? e "-..5
; “Iti-is therefore requested that action A3 may deem fit may gﬂf&g?ﬁ !"”3

. . 4 ;. i q

kindly be’ taken at an early date.

e e
. . Y’ . . .
Ll Y . .
P L N
. A .

-

/ Enclo: éshqbove. . (;(15 ;; )
yor -
S ' CORLCHAERAORTY )
. } ) EA TO SUFERTNTEMDING ENGINEER(CIVILL)
RN CCW @ ALR @ GUWAMATI
Ccpv to'i-
2
H Tha EAQQHflvﬂ Engineer(C) (Shri aA.k. Mubkhooadbvay, by name) COW, '
! ’ IR, NS, Avanun Silchar-3. He 1s regquested Lo send the ageaesnant {4
No. EE/CLC/“S/Q‘-QQ in resoect of M/s. Sunco Trade & Enterpr: 158, it
Guwahat1< mav! forwarded ta  the head auarber L8(Vig)y=—11) {.
dlrﬁctly o, ders 1nt1maf10n to this office.. he above agreen2nt was 'é
=nf ﬁfa him vide this office lether as mentionsed under 1tam Mo, i}
fii@) or\mALn body of this letter, !
- AR CaLQ iy het 2oy, :
2 o . E 10 SUFPERIMTEMDING ENGINEER (CIVIL
' 0
\ 1 '

-'.' A" f
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.~ IN THE CENTEAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIRUNAL,
GLUWAHATI E;-;EZNCH5 GUWAHATI .
(AN AFPLICATION UNDER SECTION 19 OF THE CENTRAL
ADNINISTQQTIVE TRIBUNAL ACT, 1785}

ORIGINAL AFFPLICATION NB;Q%} OF 20006,

Anup FEumar Mukhopadhyay ..Applicant.
AR k- SAE- A
Union of India & (Others,

.« Respondents.

&*
91 .M. | Farticulars Fage No.
1. ' Application i to 13
2. Verification ' 14
. Annexure—A , Lot s o
SRR LA -4
G Annexure-—p

- = - | - 7& - "{

o
Fileg by %
t a ';‘. / \9
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IN THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIEUNAL, <é§
BAUMATI BENCH AT GAUHATI. -5
| T
: 2
: (AN APPLICATION UNDER SECTION 19 OF THE T
: CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL ACT, 1985.)
ORIGINAL AFFLICATION Nm152;§%2>QF 2OCGC,
BEETWEEHN

Arnup KEumar Mubhopadhvay
Son of Late RBiman Bihari
Mukhmpadhyéy,
Executive Enginear  (Oivil}),
Civil Construction Wing, ALl
India Radio,; Duwahati Division
Tarun Nagarﬁ'Byé Lane No. 1,
Guwahati-781005. |

= fApplicant.
~AMND-

R The Union OF India;

represented by the Secrebtary

to the Government of India,
Ministry of Information ‘and Broad-
castifng, A Wing, Bhastri PBhawan,

New Delhi-110001.,

21 The Chief Executive Ofticer,
Frasar Bharati,
Broadecasting Corporation Of'Indiag
Doordarshan Bhawan,
Copernicus Marg, Mandi House;

- New Delhi-1.




g The Director General,
Frasar Bharati (Brmadcaﬁting

ﬁmrpﬂratfon of India,'Civil
Construction Ming, All India
Radio, Bovernment of India,

New Delhi-1.

41 The Chief Engineer-I Civil
Construction Wing, A1l India Radio
FTI Building, 279 Filone,
Mew Delhi-110001,

Y

21  The Superintending Engineer,
Civil Canﬁtkuctién Qing5
A1l India ﬁaaiu,
L Zoo Nérengi Road, )
Guwahati-21.

~ Respondents.
DETAILE OF THE APFLICATION:

1. FARTICULARS OF THE ORDER  ABAINST
WHICH THE APFLICATION IS MADE: |

Thig; instant Original Application is
directed against the ﬁf?igﬁ Mema No .
13011/21/96~Vig. dated O07-08-2000 and also
Lettar Nm; C_130}3/1§{94w8wCV)WII/ 393 dated
2E5~08-2000 (Annexure-A) issued by tﬁa Respon-
dents smé‘ also prayer for guashing impugned
Memorandum of charges brought against the

applicant by the Respondents after 7 VSRS .




4
2. CJURISDICTION OF THE TRIBUNAL:
The applicant declares that the

subject matter of the instant applicétimn is

within ~ the - Jurisdiction of the Hon "ble

- Tribunal.

3. LIMITATION

The _agplicant— further declares +hat

the application is within the limitation period

pregcrib@d under Section 21 of the Adminis-

trative Tribunal ﬁﬁtﬁ 1985,
FACTS OF THE CASE:
Facts of the case in brief é%e given helow:

4.1 That vyour humble applitant a c¢itizen
of India and as such, he is entitled to all the
rights and priviiege% and proteéction granted by

the Constitution of India.

4.2, That your applicant is a Master Degree
holder of Enginéering'(ﬁ,Tach:) and he got his
Master ﬁﬁgree in Civil Engineering from Indian
Iﬁgtitute nft Technology (IIT), FEharagpur. HeA
Was selected by the Union Fublic Service
Commissian for Indian Engineering Service. He
Was appaintad as A%Siatanﬁ Engineef (Civil) in
Civil Construction Wing, #A11 India Radio. He
joined on 04-01-1985, He was promoted to the
post of Executive Enginesr (Civil) in theiyaar
1992, He was regularised as regular Executive

Engineer (Civil) on June 1995, He is



o
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discharging his duties sincerely and to entire
satisfaction to all concerned from his date of
appointment in the Department. Now he has been

posted as Executive Enginger (Civil),  Civil

.Eonﬁtructian Wing, All India Radio, Buwahati

Division, Buwahabti~%,

4,3, Tﬁat your abpiicant begs to 9tate~that
thayﬂfficg of the Respondent No. Ty l.g., The

Director General of A1l India Radio, Civil

Lonstruction Wing, New Delhi issued an Office

- Memo No. C-12011/21/96-Vig. Dated ﬁ?MGBMEOOQ

and also Latter Nﬁn_Cm13013f19/94mﬁw(v)w111 93
dated 25-08-2000 at Annexure-A to ﬁhé appfiéaht
by which your applicant was charg@d under Rule
14 of the Central Civil Service (Classifi-
cation, Contreol & Appeal) Rules, 1965. The
applicant received the D?§ice Memm. on ’11m0?~
2000, In the éaid Article of Charges brought
against_thé applicant during his pwsting“¥ﬁam
1993 - 1994 as Executive Engineer(Civil) in
Civil Construction Wing, All India Fadio,
Silchar.

1}

Annexuare—~n is the phmtocopiea of
bffice MEmorandum Memé Noo C-12011/731/7
96-Vig. Dated O7-0B8-2000 and  also
Letier No. C*13613f19f94”5NYV)*II/ x93
dated 25-0B-2000 at Annexure-A) issusd

by the Dffice of the Respondents.

4.41 That your applicant hegs to state that
the Article of Charges whiﬁh were brought

against him‘ap-a belated Etagegii.ea, aftter 7

5
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years during his posting as Executive Engihear
(Civil); Civil Construction Wing, All India
Radio, Silchar. The above chargeg brought -
against him ars tu@ally baﬁeiess and mala fide.
Immediately after receiving the Article of

Charges the applicant filed a representation

dated 13-09-94 before the Authority-by which he

14
twtaii?vdanied tﬁe chéfges leveled against him.
It may he stated that vyowur applicant has
cbhpleted 9 years regular service as Executive
Engineer and he is eligible for next promotion
AB SQpe#ihtending Engineer (Civili for

consideration on merit-cum-seniority.

Annexure—~B is "the photocopy of repre-
sentation submitited by the applicant

an 15-09-94,

i4

4u5f *That the applicant begs to state that
the Article of charges which Was brought

against the appliaanﬁ the Hespondanta_have,nok

'Emplained_th& inordinate delay for issuing the

abave Article of charges after 7 years. There
are deaep conspiracy againsit the -applicant by
S 0me interested DEFEDHQ> who are trying to

harass bthe applicant for their personal illegal

gain. It is pertinent to mention here that the

Memorandum which was idssusd to the applicant

‘was send in a wrong address, i.e., Surveyvor of

Worlks (Civily, LCivil Construction Wing, All
India Radio, Office of the Senior Surveyor of
Works =1, New Delhi. Your applicant is now

postéd as Executive Engineer (Civil), Civil
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Construction Wing, A1l India Radio, GBuwahati
and he is not posted as Burveyaor of Works

(Civil), New Delhi.

S ' Thaﬁ your applicant begs to state that
in many cases the Hon'ble Supreme Caurt ‘n§
India and wvarious Hmh’hle Central Administra-
tive\TribuhaI% held that erinordinate delay in

issuing charge memo would amount teo bias and

'mala fide, the proceedings. In case of State

of Madhya Pradesh sVs- Bani Singh it was held
by the Hon'ble court sWhere +the Departmental
Inquir?u Wa s initiated. after many years and
there was no 5étiﬁ§actmry explanation Ffor the
inordinate delay in iﬁﬁuing'the Charge Memo and
it would be unfair to permit the Departmental

Inquiry to be proceed with at this stages .

4.7 That vour applicant submits that he is
eligible for . the . nest promotion - A%
Superintending Engineer (Civil) on merit-cum—

Seniority. basis and as such, some interested

i

persons are against him for depriving his due

promotion for their personal gain.

4,8 That the applicant, submits that the
matters, which were charged aéainst hi&ﬁ are
@ry old matters of more than 7 vears and
hings are out of his memory also it is not
possible for the applicant‘to defand his case
atter so many years. There are aveary ﬁosaibi;
lity of lost of evidence or documents whicﬁ can
prove the innocence of the aph}iuant” ' The

Wwitnesses, who,would be examined & cross-
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'exaMiﬁed by the Ingquiry Officer will not be

ahble to give clear and perfect explanation of

the case. It will be unfair and unjust for the

applicant at this belated stage it the
Departméﬁt proceed furthers in this matter.

4.9 - That vour apélicamt submits that the
'ﬁrﬁici@_ charges framed against the ‘applicant
are totally baseless and false and these are

totally denied by the applicant.

4,10 That vyour applicant  submits thét it
will be very'diéficult for him to recollect all
the materials, documents and records for
submission of reply ’aga;nﬁt the charge Memo
which was'iﬁsued against the applitant after 7
years and as such, it is fit case to interfere
by the Hon'ble Tribunal by giving necessary
direction to the Re&pondehta for qguashing the
antire procesdings brmught against him by the

Mempo of Charges dated 07-08-20060,

4;11 That ‘ymur. applicant submits the
Respondents deliberately done serious injustice
for depriving  his next prmmmtiamr as
Superintending Engineer (Civil) and also the

Respondents have given mental Lrouble to the

applicant by issuing Memo of charges against

yvour applicant aftter 7 years.

4,127 That vyour applicant submits that the

actions of the Respondents are violative of the

.

Frinciples of Natural Justice.




K

/

4.1%3 That this application is filed bona

fide and for the intersst of justice.

. GROUNDS FOR RELIEF WITH LEGAL
FROVISION:

5.1 For that, in prima facie a discipli-
nary action cannot bea taken against © a
Government Servant at & belated stagés' A
belated exsercise prima facie rauses prejudice
to the Government Servant in defending his

Cased.

5.0 For that, the Memorandum of Charges
cannot be initiated again%t an OfFficial after 7
yEars. Law is well settled that the Depart—
mental enguiry cannot be initiaﬁed against a
pérsmn after iapge of many vyears and as such
Pepartmental Froceeding is requirerd to be-
revoked or qguashed. | '

-

s For that, for last 7 years the Depart-

i

ment has not initiated any inguiry in this.
matter it amounts to mala fide and on the part

of the Respondents and accordingly judicious

interference is called for this matter.

5.4 For that, it is very difficult for
applicant to - recollect all the relévént
materialﬁg.dmcumentﬁ_and records after long 7
yRaArs far submission of reply in defence and as
such, the impugned Départmental' pradeeding i

liable to be set aside and quashed.

- . . o
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5.5 For that, whole matters are out of
mamory of applicant and as such the entire
- \

Departmental Froceeding is liable to be set

aside and guashed.

Sné'l For that it will he very unfair -and
unjust for the applicant at this belated stage
if the Department Froceed fufther in this
matter and as such it may be set aside and

gquashed,

G.7 For +that im many cases the Hon ' ble

Supreme Court of India and Hon'ble Central

-édmimisﬁrative Tribunal heid that inardinate

unexplained delay initiating proceeding vitia-

tes engquiry.

5.8 For that if a disciplinary action is

taken ag&imﬁt a Government servant after a long
lapse of time £h9_Depgrtmant ghould egxplain thes
del&y“ I+ the delay is not sxplained it would
amount to a;bitrary erercise of power. But it
the instant case the delay is not. explained by
the Department and as such the epntire
ﬁiﬁciplinary nroceeding is mala‘ fiqgw illegal

and also motivatedvagainat the applicant.

LI For the, in any view of the matter the

action of the respondents are not sustainable

and’ hence the same is liable to be set aside

and quashed.

The applicant craves leave of this Hon'ble

Tribunal to advance further grounds at the time

‘of hearing of this instant appiication.

-~ e i s e s -
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? : T DETAILS OF REMEDIES EXHAUSTED:

That there is no other alternative and
efficacious remedy available to the applicant
_emcepi invoking the Jurisdiction of this
Hon'ble Tribunal under Section 19 2% the

Administrative Tribunal Act, 1985,

7. ﬁﬂTTERS NOT PREVIOUSLY FILED OR

FENDING IN ANY OTHER COURT:

That the applican£ further declares
fhat.ﬁh@ has rot filed any application, writ
metitimn/ ér suit in respect Aof the subjiect
matiter of f{he instant application before any
other Court, authority, nor any such

-application, writ petition or suit is pending

before any of them.
2. CRELIEF SOUGHT FOR:

lnder the facts and circ#mstances
stated above thab applicant most respectfully
prays  that vyour Lordship ma? bhe pleased to
admit’this petition and may call for records of
the caée, issue rule calling upon the
Respondents to show cause as to why the relief
should not be inmn to the applitant and after
hearing the méwtie& on the cause or causes that
may be shown and on perusal of records Your
Lordships may be pleased to grant the following

relief to the applicant.




8.1 , To direct the FRespondents to - pass

order déclaring the Gf%ice Memo No.

12011731 /796-Vig. dated O7-08-2000 and .

also Letter No. leZQIﬁ/l?i@4mSW(V)~
1tr7 Z93% dated'EE-OB”EQOO (ﬁmnexére~é)
iggued by the Respondents are illegal,
unconstitutional and nanwﬁarrantéd by
thie facts and circumstances of the

Case.

£2.2 - To grant such further or other relief
or reliefs to which the appliaan£ may
be entitled having regard to the facts

and circumstances of the case.

B.3 Grant the Cost of. this application to

the aﬁplicant,

9, INTERIM ORDER FRAYED FOR:
Fending disposal of the Original

Application the applicant most  respectfully
pDrays for ah binterim order dirécting the
Respondents not to pr@céed further with ths
Departmental . Froceeding vide Office Memo ’Noh
13011/21/96~Vig.,  dated 07-08-2000 and also
Letter No. C-13013/19/94-8W(V)~-11/ 393 dated

2E-0B8-2000 (Annexure-A)till +inal disposal of =

this instant Original Application.

10, fApplication Is Filed Through

Afdvocate.
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VERIFICATION

i3 Anup ‘Humar 4Mukhupadhyay5_ Son  of

Late Eimamv Bihari, Aﬁukhopadhyaf, Executive

Enginesr (Civil), Civil> Construction Wing, A1l
India Radio, Buwahati Division, Tarun HNagar,

Bve ;Lane No . 1, Guwahatim7&iﬁﬁﬁ do hereby

salemihly verify that the statements made- in

paragraphs | \“Z’ ({-2/ C‘({ TS 4 ¢

_ -oare true to my knmwledge those
made in paragraphs C\fg l

are: being matters of records are truei to my
information derived therefrom which I believe
to be true and thosa.made; in paragraph 5 are
true  fto  my legal advice and I have not

suppressed any material facts,

And I sign this varification today on this

the 9N day of September 2000,

-

Declardnt ("
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GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
AT A JART HATAA
.MIN_iSTRY OF INFORMATION & BROADCASTING

‘¢ fqr wred waw, 7% fagelt - 110 001
‘A’ Wing Shastri Bhawan, New Delhi - 110 001

ardE__7.8,2000

LIECAECT R - FoNo.

Date
QFFICE MEMORANDUM

The President proposes to hold an inquiry
against Shri A.K. Mukhopadhyay, Surveyor of Works
(Civil), Civil Construction Wing, All India Radia, O0/o
Senior Surveyor of Works-I, New Delhi (the then Execu-
tive Engineer (Civil), Civil Construction Wing; All
India Radio, Silchar) under Rule 14 of the Central
Civil Services (Classitication, Control and Appeal)
Ruleg, 1965, The substance of the imputations of
misconduct or mishehaviour in respect of which the
inquiry is proposed to he held is get out in the en-
cloged gstatement of articles otf charge (Annexure—I)z

A statement of imputations of . misconduct or-

mishehaviour in support ot articles of charge is en-
clogsed {(Annexure-II), A list of documents hy which, and
a list of witnegsses by whom, the article of charge are
proposed te he gsustained are also enclosed (Annex-

ure-II1 and 1IV),

4, Shri A.K. Mukhopadhyay is directed to submit
within 10 days of the receipt of this Qffice Memorandum
a written statement of his defence and also to gtate
whether he desires to be heard in person.

3, Shri A.K, Mukhopadhyay is informed that an
inquiry will he held only in respect of thase articles
of charge as are not admitted, He should, therefore,
specifically admit or deny the articles of charge,

4, Shri A.K., Mukhopadhyay is further informed
that 1if he does not submit his written statement of
defence on or hetore the date specified in para 2 abhave,

- or does not appear in person hefore the Inquiring Au-

thority or otherwise tails or refuses to comply with the
provisiong ot Rule 14 of the Central Civil Servicesg

"(Classification, Control & Appeal) Rules, 1965, or the

orders/ directions issued in pursuance of the said rule,
the Inquiring Authority may .hold the inquiry against
him ex-parte,.

~

R v 2/
M;\”\‘ |
R

C-13011/31/96-Vig,

.
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{02 )
“Attention ~of. Shri A.K. Mukhopadhyay' is invit-
ed to Rule 20 of  the Central civil = Services (Con-

foX

duct) Rules, 1964, under which no Government gervant
chall hring or attempt to bring any political or outgide
intluence to hear upon any guperior aunthority to further
his interest in respect of matters pertaining to his
service under the Government, If any representation “is
received on his - hehalf fronm another person in

regspect ot any matter dealt with in these pro-
ceedings it will he presumed that shri A.K. Mukho-
padyay is aware of such a representation and
that it has heen made at his instance and action
will he taken -~ against him tor vialation of Rule 20 of
the Central Civil Services (Conduct) Rules, 1964, '

6, The. receipt ot the Otfice Memorandum may be
acknowledged.,

.( BY ORDER AND IN THE NAME OF THE PRESIDENT )

: v6¢%/3u>nf~—~
( P K. VARMA )
Under Secretary to the GovebfimantiHt India
- Rh x 384597
g a7 (@A)
cocrotary (Vig)

Uniar 58012 R
: gmai 67 e AEEn
\ bﬁﬁ;i A.K, Mukhopadhyay ) Mmf&(ﬁgﬂqu‘&f:ﬁrﬁjﬂ
surveyor of Works (Civil) _ ) ﬁruaﬁtﬁi%‘ViYW“‘
0/0 SSW-I, CCW, | ) ThroughspGRIR
ALl India Radio, ) %
New Delhil . )

- ,_4—,——-—-——‘ po—
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\'T- o ANNEXURE-= 1

STATEMENT OF = ARTICLES OF ~CHARGE AGAINST SHRI A.K. MUKHO-
PADHYAY THE THEN EXECUTIVE EMGINEER (QIVIL) CCW, AIR, SIL-
CHAR AND PRESENTLY WORKING AS SURVEYOR OF  WORKS (C),SSw-I
UNIT, CCW, AIR, NEW DELHI. :

ARTICLE-1

, That the said Sh. A.K. Mukhopadhyay, Surveyor o
Works (C), CCW, AIR 0/0 SSW-I, New Delhi while working a
Executive Engineer(c) CCW, AIR Silchar during the vea

1993-94 had awarded the fo 11ow1no works of carriage of -
materials such as cement and steal:

1, Carriage of 50 MT cement from Silchar to Shillong

by mechanical transport and restacking of cement at Silchar

.godown, (Work order no. EE/SLC/WO/83/1883-85 dt, 1.6.93),

2. carriage of cement from Agartala to Silchar by
mechanical transport and restacking of cement at Agartala
godown. (Agreement no. EE/SLC/24/93-94),

3. Carriage of stesl from CCW, AIR, Silchar to telecom

civil division, Guwahati. (Agreement no.EE/SLC/25/93-94).

The abhove three works were awarded in the name of

M/s Sunco Trade-and Enterprises which was falsely represent-
ed by Sh. uUttam Choudhary. Eventhough Sh. 8. Fhakrabnrfv is
the sole proprietor of the said firm, Sh. Uttam Chaudhary
Talsely represented the said firm and entered in to cont-
tracts with the department in connivance with departmental
officials Shri Mukhopadhvay and Sh.Ashutosh Ral the then
Assistant Engineer (C). Before entering into contract with
the cepartment. in the name of M/s Sunco Trade and
Enterprises, Shri Uttam Chaudhary was holding the power of
attorney of M/s North East Roadwavs and well known %o the
‘departmental officials including Sh. Mukhopadhyay.

Similarly, Shri A. Sahani was warkin with M/s,
Arunachal cCarrving Corporation but the tender naper= were
issued to him on beahalf of M/s North East Roa dwavs. This

fact has peen admitted by Sh. Mukhopadhvav. The contract was

awarded by Sh, Mukhopadhvav without scrutinising the docu-
ments properly. This 1is evident from the fact that the
signature on different documents by Sh, Uttam Choudhary and
Sh,A.5ahani are found varying and the question of authentic-
ity and correctness of. the documents produced by them to the

department seems to be forged,

wWhile entrusting the carriage work to the agenay
Executive Engineer (C) has not insisted for the bank
ost. of material to be transported to avoid

ile taking up the carriage works. As per

4 of CPWD Manual Vol.II 19890 (Khanna’'s

i
|
{
|
! .
,;

i ia——. e

-
g9
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Vo * o
Compilation) Bank Guarantee. amounting to 10% of the contract
amount in addition to the security deposit has to be ob-
tained .from the convevance agencies before commencement of
work,. Sh.Mukhopadhyay had totally ignored the Govt, interest

before taking up the carriage work,

By the above act Sh. A.K.Mukhopadhvay haq failed to
maintain absolute integ evo
o]
)

rity, devotion to duty and acted in a
mannar unhecoming f a Gavt., serevant and thus violated
a

Rules 2(1) (i), 3(1) (

i1) and 3 (1) (ii1) of Central Civil
Services Conduct Rulass 1964, :

4 1 J
er 1n fhs rarr1aoa or marar«a1 Thp ceme
een transported directly from Agartal

ead of from Silchar to Shillong in the
If to avoid retransportation to Silchar.

..{
T
1)
R
b))
it
)]
g
]
o)
<,
-+

¥
D
QL
o N 3
Fe)
QB b
- (s
»
'md

N

~h ) = e

Do
Do
D 3 -4
=T

B Dt h

=0 -
DNy

[0 M
pw]

3 o3 Ty
34D
—t
.-i
P §

L9 I
o]
o+
-
D
o |

=y (.

o+ D

Q
ot 30

o))

D 0
D X

QL i

illong and for the
ﬁlchar to Guwahati

>

Q

0

D

D,
-
» 9
o+ 3 o
D
0>
-3

STy — Ty

D 33 5@ D
s B S (@ i
et 20
-+

Do SNV
D
P 4
]
B ISy

3

5]

P

N

[S)]

3

>3
ot D

—

3

1

—
- )

' 3

D
Do -

Lop

<

N

=

-3

-t

Mukhopadhy.
charge of

i 3
D
)
[o]

Le} ‘< o0
D
£

L9}
D
-
3
D
pal
>
N
i
. |
n
o+
2
3

By the above act Sh.Mukhopadhyay, has failed to
maintain absolute 1nrpor1fy devotion to duty and acted in a
mannar unbecoming of a.Govt., servant and thus violated Rule s
R01Y (1), 3(1) (i) and 3(1) (ii1) of Central Civil Service
(Pnndurr) Rules 1964,

_____

"ARTICLE-TIT

‘That the said Sh.Mukhopadhvay the then Executive

'[;J e Engineer (CY./CCW, AIR, Silchar had awarded the work on work
B iy TS orders 1n the financial year of 1992-%4 for an amount of Rs,
R R 1.79 Tlakhs, exceeding the Timit of Rs., 5 lakhs prescribed
i ) Xee :§ { for Executive Engineer(C) in the CPWD Manual and thus
i pr P . . .
illeg LR violated the guidelines as per CPWG Manual Val.II 1990
'ﬁ@ﬁi '??{?Q*f (Khanna's Compilation} para 5, Section 16.
) 13 gy .
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the above act Sh.Mukhopadhyay has failed ,to
3 Tute intedrity,; devotion to.duty and acted in a
manner unbecoming of a Govt, servant and.thus violated Rules
3(1) (1), 3(1) (ii) and 2(1) (111) of Central Civil Services
(Conduct) Rules 1964, .
ARTICLE-IV I

That the said Sh.A.K.Mukhopadhvay the then Execu-
tive Engineer (C), ccCw, AIR, Silchar disobeyed the jnstyuc-
tions of his superior i.e. the Superintendent Engineer (C),
Guwahati vide his circular no. AIR/CCW/SE_GH/CONF=-4/93/695~
704 dated 11.1.93 that no work should-be awarded to Shri ut-
tam Chaudhary who had talsely represented the firm M/s Sunco
Trade and Enterprises. sh. Mukhopadhyay continued to nwnAred

Meavy by dacying the o) iers
A the Super intending Engineer, o

"By the above act Sh.A.K.Mukhopadhyay had shown
wilftul insubordination or disopedience and failed Lo main-
tain absolyte intagrity, ‘devotion to ‘duty and acted 1in ‘a
manner unbecoming of a Govt, sarvant. and thus viclated Rules
225), - 3(1) (i), 3(1) (i1) and 3(1) (ii1) of ces  (Conduct)
Rules 1964, ‘ :
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AHNEXURE-TT

STATEMENT OF IMPUTATION OF ARTCLES OF MISCONDUCT. OR MISBEHA-
VIOUR AGAINST SH. ALK MUKHOPADHYAY THE THEN EXECUTIVE ENGI-
© NEER - (CIVIL) CC¥, AIR, SILCHAR AND PRESENTLY WORKING  AS
 SURVEYOR OF WORKS (C) OFFICE OF SSW-I, CCHW, AIR, NEW DELHI.

ARTICLE-T

That the said Sh.A.K.Mukhopadhyay, Surveyor of
works ~(C), CCW, AIR, , GSW-1 New Delhi while working as
Executive Engineer ccW, AIR, Silchar during the vyear
19923-94 had awarded different works including the fToll i
works of carriage of m rials such as cement and steel,

b’
-
N e

1, carriage of 50 MT cement from Silchar to Shillong
by machanical transport and reatnclcing of cement at Silechar
godown. (Wark order na. EE/SLC/WO/A3/18R3=R5 dT., 1.8.93),

2. carriage of  cement from Agartala to Silchar hy
mechanical transport and restacking of cement at Agartala
godown. (Agreesment no. EE/SLC/24/93-94).

eel from CCW, AIR, Siichar to
i . (Agreement no.EE/SLC/25/93-94).

A1l the above said works were awarded in the name
unco Trade and Enterprises which was falsely repre-

of M/s &

sented by Sh. Uttam Choudhary. Eventhough Sh. B.Chakrahorty
is the sole proprietor of the said firm, the tender /quota-
tion papers were issued o ch. Uttam Chaudhary on forged
documents., Before taking warks under the name of M/s Sunco
Trade and Enterprises ne was holding the power of attorney
of M/s North East Roadways which was an estahlished agency
in the department, The connivance of sSh.Mukhopadhyay and the
concerned Assistant engineer (¢) has been found in the i1ssue
of tender documents to Sh,uttam chaudhary in the name of M/ s
sunco trade and Enterprises, shri Uttam Chaudhary was found
in his possession two Income-tax Clearance Certificates one

e
W
in his own name and another in the name of M/s Sunco Trade
and Entertprises. The signatures of Sh.uttam Chaudhary has
been found varying in both the Incoma-tax Clearance certifi~
cates and no effort was made by both Shri Mukhopoadhyay,

Fxecutive Engineer (C) and sh.Ashutosh rai, Assistant Engi=-
neer (C) to verify the authenticity of the documents pro-
duced by the same persaon, one in his name and other in the’

-t D

name of the firm M/s Sunco Trade and Enterprises.

Sh. A.Sahani was working with M/s. Arunachal Carry-
re were issued to him on behalf
M/s North East Roadways. It is further found that the
of Sh. Sahani was different on tender papers and
en found that he had not visited Silchar auring the
tendering of the ahove-mentioned work, Hence the

ing Corporation but the tenda

ceaa2/-

W "



(02 )

e of 5h,A.5ahani representative of M/s A
Corporation was forged in the tender schedules,

s na proper veritication of credentials oy Assistant

and Executive Engineer (C). 1In aJ? the three cases

found that while 1issuing the ten i

8 egard1no the registration,

rded in the schedule by the is

vay issued wark order/awarGP

perly varifying the said requisites,

of[icer., Sh.
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By the above act Sh. A.K,Mukhopadhya
maintain absoiute integrity, devotion to duty
manner unbacoming of a Govt‘ servant and thus
(1) (1), 3(1) (i1) and 3 (1) (iii) of Centra
icas Conduct Rules 1964,

ARTICLE-TIT
~ That the said Sh. A.K.Mukhopadhyay while working

xecutive Engineer (C), CCW, AIR, Silchar has awarded
work of Carr1age Qf 50 MT of cem@nf Trnm S ilchar to 8ni
t c
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. In the month of August 19932 again 150 MT of ceme
was Tretransported to Silchar from Agartala by separa
contract vide agreement no. EE/SLC/24/93-94., This amounts £o

total mismanagement aon the part of Sh.Mukhopadhyay, 1invit-
ing, doubts in creating wasteful works causing infructuous
expenditure to the -exchequer. The cement should have been
trahsported dire ct]y from Agartala to Shillong instead of
from Silchar to Shillong in the first instance itself to
avaid retransportation to Silchar. As per para 42 of the
CPWD - Manual 1t is the duty of the Executive Engineer to
exacute the works economically with efficient management,

1
s . i
godown v1de wnrk nrdpr nn. EE/SLC,WO/83 1983-85 da
3

The rates adopted in the local market Justitication
was.-also found varying., The rate of hiring of truck per day
has been taken @ Rs.750/- for the work of carriage of
cement.’ from Silchar to Shillong, and Tor the other work of
carrying of material from Si1char to Guwahati, Si 1rnar .to
Agartala, the rate adopted in the Justification wa ® FEs,
180G/~ per day. Thus the justification were found inflated
and awarded the works at higher rates,
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gy the above act Sn.1ukhnpadhva has fail
maintain absolute intagrity, devotion to dufv and acted 1in
manner- unhecoming of a Govt, servant and thus vioiated Ru1
ervic

a(1) (i), 3(1) (i31) and 2(1) (1i1) of Central F1v1] S

'(Ponnuct) Ru]pq 1964,

ARTICLE-III

That the said Sh.Mukhopadhyay has awarded the work
through work orders amounting to Rs. 11,78,699/~ during the
financial vear of 1993-94 which is beyond the financial
powers delegated to Executive Engineer to award the work
through work order. As per CPWD Manual Vol.II 1990 (Khan-
na's Compilation) para &, Section 16, the maximum financial
limit of award of work fhrnuch work orders by the Executive
Engineer incharge.of construction and maintenance division

‘should not exceed beyond Rs., 5.00 lakhs per annum. Thus

Sh.A.K. Mukhopadhvay violated the guidelines laid down “in
CPWD Manual Vol.II by exceeding the financial powers deie-
gated.

B the above act Sh.Mukhopoadhyay has faililed to
maintain evotion to duty and acted in a manner unbecoming
of a Govt. servant and thus violated Rules 2(1) (11) and
3(1) (i13) of Central Givil Services (Conduct) Rules 1984,

<

ARTICLE-IV

That the said Sh.A.K.Mukhopadhyay the then Execu-
e Engineer (C), CCW, AIR, Silchar was given instructions
the then quPrlntendenf Eno1neer &F) to stop the payment
M/s Qunrn Trade and an~ror1<pq ‘'vide an express telegram
ted 8.10.92 and not to award any .work vide circular
N..AIR’FFw/§r~uH/FONr~A/Q?/6QW -704 dt., 11.11.92 in favour of
shri Uttam Chaudhary. Inspite of 1it, 8Shri #ukhopadhyay
awarded several works to Sh.uttam Chaudhary in work orders
amounting to Rs, 1,36,170/~ for the periad ending upto March
94, Sh. uttam PhaUdharv had falsely represented the firm M/s
sunco Trade and Enterprises which was actually owned by
Sh.B.Chakraborty. However , Sh. Mukhopadhvay disobeyed the
instructions given by his superior. This is wilful disobe-
diece on the part of Sh.Mukhopadhyay to the arders of his
superior,

By fhp above act Sh.A.K. Mukhnpadhyay has shown

ty,- cevotwon to auty and acted 1n a manner unbecom1ng of a
Govt. servant and thus violated Rules 3(25), 3(1) (i), 3(1)
(ii) and 3(1) (iii) of Central Civil Services (Conduct)
Rules 1964,
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. LIST OF DOFUMFNTQ BY WHICH THE ARTICLES OF CHARGE FRAMED
AGAINST  SH.A.K.MUKHOPADHYAY, THE THEN EXECUTIVE ENGINEER
“(C), .ccw, ATR STLCHAR, PRESENTLY WORKING AS SURVEYOR OF

WORKS (C), Q/0 Q W-I, CCW, AIR, NEW DELHI ARE PROPOSED TO BE
SUSTAINED,

1) Work order no. EE/SLC/WQ/£3/1983-85 dated 1.6.93,
2) Agreement no, EE/SLC/24/93~94,
3) Agreement no. EE/SLC/25/93-94,

4) ‘Draft NIT no. EE/SLC/28/9:

'.»J

~-94,

5) Draft NIT no. Nil for the work of carriage of Steel from

CCW, AIR, Silchar to Telecom Civil Div. Guwahati,
6)' Reje ected tender of M/s North East Roadways. (Two nos,)
7) Notice inviting quotations NoO, |

AS/CCW/SLC/93-94/239(1)/68-72  dated 22.5.93, (with schedule ?
and envelopes) 2 nos,

) Analysis of rates for lacal market Jjustifications for
the carriage works (3 Nos.).

9) Letter no. EE/SLC/Tend/082/634 dt., 24.03,95,

10) Circular no, EE/CCW/SE-GH/Cont.-4/93/695-704 dt.
11.11.932,

11)  Letter no. EE/SLC/Tend/082/594 dt. 05.01.95,
12) Income Tax Clearance Cartificate in the name of
a) M/s Sunco Trade and Enterprises

b) Sh. uUttam Chaudhary (2 nos.)

13) Letter no, ACC-121-93/%4 dt. 4.,11.93 from M/s Arunachal
Carrying Corporation

14) Letter dt. 14.10.93 by Sh. Uttam Chaudhary.
158) Letter dt. 1.11.93 from M/s North East Roadways,
16) Letter dft. 14.10,93 by Sh. B. Chakraborty. z

17) CPWD Manual Vol. 1990 (Khanna’s Compilation) Saction 28, i

ven2/-

,9/\1_'}
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12) Submission of tender documents by Sh.A.Sahani under the
lettarhead of M/s north East Roadways dt, 28,05.93,

19) CPWD Manual VdT. 11 (Khanna’'s C;mpilation) Section 16,

Para-5,

)

e  20) CPWD Code para 42
L g 21) Letter no. AIR/CCW/SE-GH/CONF-4/93/943 dt.  20.6.94
- endorsing the express tealegram.
e 22) Power of Attornay of M/s North East Roadways 1in the
A name of Sh.uttam Chaudhary vide deed no., 413 alongwith
} Circular no. NER/B1/93-3%4/ dt. 15.8,93,
i 23) Circular No.AIR/CCW/SE~GH/CONF~4/93/695~704 dated
{ .
; v
4 11.11.93.7 "
% i
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TNE 2
ALK, MUKHOPAGHYAY, THE THEN EXECUTIVE . ENGINEER
R, SILCHAR, PRESENTLY WORKING AS~ SURVEYOR OF

SUSTAINED.

1) Sh. Munshi Lal, retired Chief Engineer (C)-II, CCW, AIR,
121, Munirka Vihar, New Dalhi.

To2) 'Sh. Ashutosh Rai, Junior Engineer (C), O/o the SSW-I,
-~ CCW, AIR, Lok Nayak Bhawan, New Delhi.

2) Sh. Utttam Chaudhary, son of Late $Sh. J.C.Chaudhary,

b -  Kushal Nagar, Bamuni Maidan, Guwahati-781021.

i 4) Sh.B.Chakraborty, Proprieter, M/s Sunco Trade and Enter-
i : , prises, House no. 107, Kushal Nagar, Bamuni Maidan; Guwa-
ﬁ%ﬁf S hati-781921./New Guwahati Railway Colony market, Guwahati-
R ' 2.
FHeh
i L | | |
o ; 5) Sh.D.P.Aggarwal, Proprieter, Arunachal Carrying Carpora-
N - F . -

tion, KB 3, Barocah market, T.R. Phookan Road, Fancy Bazar,

Auwahati-7810601,

Sahani, C/o Arunachal Carrying Corporation, 3,
arket. T.R.Phoaokan Road, Fancy Bazar, Guwahati-
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: S - Confidential
o PRASAR BHARTI . oo
.~ (BROADCASTING CORPORATION OF INDIA)
DIRECTORATE GENERAL: ALL INDIA RADIO
. CIVIL CONSTRUCTION WING
( Vigilance Unit )

' No. C-13013/19194-SW(V)-l/ 343 Dt.25-8-2k

“Eh AK. MU

' Sh. A.K. Mukhopadhyay
" Executive Engineer(c)
CCW: AIR

Guwahati.

- Subject: Initiation of disciplinary proceedirigs against Sh. AK.
' Mukhopadhyay, EE(C), CCW, AIR, New Delhi.

» Please enclosed herewith Min. of 1&B 's ofﬁce memorandum no. C-
' 13011/31/96-Vig. dt. 7/8/2000 in the work of " Misuse of powers in issue of
qUOtations and tenders by Sh. A.K. Mukhopadhyay the then EE(C) Silchar.

,- It is requested that the dated .acknowlédgment of the above stated
~ memorandum , in triplicate may be sent immediately , to this office, for onward
- transmission to DG AIR/Ministry of 1&B. .

This issues with the approval of CE-l

Encl:
S 1. office memorandum No. i
mie 0 C-13011/31/96-Vig. dt. 7.8.2000( in original) OCM
L 20 Acknowledgement slips in triplicate. %\W
AW.R.K. NAIR)
Surveyor of Works ©(V)-

DG AIR, Sh. Naresh Jaiswal, S.0O. (Vig.) . Akashwani Bhawan, New delhi with
:,r.'eference to I D. Note No. 7/11/97-VIG. DT. 16.8.2000 for information. '

“sufleyor of Works ©(V)-
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PRASAR BHARATI .
(BROADCASTING CORPORATION OF INDIA)
OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER(CIVIL)
CIVIL CONSTRUCTION WING:ALL INDIA RADIO
GUWAHATI DIVISION:TARUN NAGAR:BYE LANE 1

GUWAHMATI-781005 :

No. GCD/AIR/GO-PF/AKM/ : o : Dated:13-09-2000
To
Shri P.K.Verma

Under Secretary to the Govt. of India
Ministry of Information & Broadcasting
A-Wing, Shastii Bhawan

New Delhi-110001.

Sub: - Memorandum No. C-130011/31/96-V-Vig, dated 7-8-2k on the subject of “Misusc of
Power inissuing of quotations and the tenders by Shri ALK, Mukhopadhyay, the then
EL@, Silchar™.

Sir,

This has reference to the above letter proposing 10 hold an enquiry against me under
Rule 14 of Central Civil Service Rule 1965 It is quite surprising to receive such charge sheet
~dueto following reasons:

1. Charge slmct has been issued afler a lapse of 7 years wluch 1s/§ﬂated and therefore it
is time barred.

2. . Charge’ sheet has been given without issuing any memorandum or asking any
exlanation from the vigilance section as an defense statement on the facts méntioned
therein. : . '

3. Charge sheet has been framed bascd on all false complninls '

4. Charge sheet has been issued neglecting some ()f the (lcfcmc stalements submlltcd by
me o the (hcn SE@. - ‘ - : !,.

THEREFORE, I WOULD LIKE TO INI"()RM '1 OU THAT 1TOTALLY DLNILD
THE CHARGES LEVELLED AGAINS"I ME.

e e

Yours faithfully,

iy
(A.K. MUKHPADHYAY)
Executive Engineer(Civil)
CCW AIR Guwahati Division
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Union of India & others.
IN THE MATTER OF

Written statement submitted by respondents No.1 to 5.

- The humble respondents beg to submit the written
statement as follows :
That with regard to Para 1,2, 3, 4.1, 42 and 43  the

respondents beg to offer no comment.

That with regard to Para 4.4, 4.5 and 4.6 the respondents beg
to state that as regards the contention made by the applican
regarding issue of charge sheet to him, it is stated that thfee
complaints were received against the applicant in 1994. In
view of this, the then Superintending Engineer(Civil),
Guwahati vide his letter dated 17-5-94 and 20-6-94 forwarded
a reference along with the relevant documents to Chief
Engineer(Civil)-I, Civil Construction Wing, All India Radio,
Parliament Street, New Delhi. A Preliminary Estimate (PE) was
conducted into the alleged irregularities‘ by the then Chief
EngineerO-I and a rteport dated 12-9-95 was submitted by
him to Director General :All India Radio (DG:AIR), wherein the
allegations were prima-facie established against the applicant.
The said PE report was examined by DG:AIR vis-a-vis
documents and forwarded a the same to the Information &
Broadcasting Ministry on 4-9-96, along with their comments,

A
for referrmg the same to Central Vigilance Commission. The

23
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matter was examined in the Ministry and referred to Central
Vigilance Comm_ission for their first sfage advice on 8-10-96.
II\I view of the s/eriousness of the 'charges, the Central
Vi‘gilahce Commission advised on 16-10-97, initiation of major
penalty proceedings against ﬁzi)plicant. Accordingly, DG:AIR
was requested on 27—10;97 to  frame draft charge sheet
against the applicant. The same was received in the I&B
Ministry from DG:AIR 6n 18-3-98 but the chargesheet could
not be issued immediately because some documents, which
" were the prosecution documehts and whose custodian was an
authority other than the Ministry/DG:AIR/CCW, could not be
obtained  despite best eﬁ'ofts. These documents were finally
obtained from AIR, Silchar and forwarded to the I&B
Ministry by DG:AIR on 17-8-99. Aﬁer. that, the entire case
was re-examined in the I&B Minsitry vis-a-vis PE .Report,
relevant records and CVC’s advice and the case’ was
submitted for the approval of disciplinary authority on 24-3-
2000. The applicant was charge sheeted for major penaity on
7-8-2000. In view of aforesaid submissions the contention of
the applicant are denied  since the delay, if any, in issuing
. charge sheet to the appiicant was only procedural and
unintentional. ’

- As regards, the contention that the charges are totally
baseless and malafide, the same is denied and in this regard
it is stated that in the preliminary enquiry, the allegations of

- irregularities were prima-facie established against the applicant,
The findings of the preliminary inquiry were again examinedw
" by CCW, DG:AIR and finally by the I&B Ministry and the
CVC. Since the charges were serious in nature, it was
decided to initiate 'major penalty proceedings against the
applicant. As regards sending of charge sheet at a wrong
address, it is submitted that the same was inadvertantly sent’

to the wrong address.



That with regar'd\ to Para 4.7 the respondents beg to offer no

~ comments.

11,

A

That\with ‘regard to Pz/iras 4.8 the respondents it is submitted
that suﬁic1ent opportunity wﬂl e given, as admissible under
the CCS(CCA) Rules, 1965, to the apphcant to defend his case

during enquiry proceedings.

That with regard to Para 4.9 the respondents beg to offer 10

comments.

That with regard to Para4.10 the respondents beg to state that
the reasons for delay in issuance of charge sheet have already

been explained in detail Para 2 above.

That with regard to Para 4.11 the respondents beg to offer no

comment.

That with regard to Para4.12 it is submitted that the applicant
has been charge-sheeted for the i_xregularities prima-facie
established ~ during  preliminary investigation. ~ Reasonable |
opportunity will be given to the applicant during oral enquiry
to defend his case. '

That with regard to Para 4.13 the respondents offer no comments.

10. That with regard to Para 4.14 the respondents beg to offer no

cpmments.

That’ with rcgard to Para 4.15, it is submitted that during the
course of preliminary mvest1gat10n, the allegatibns against the
applicant were prima-facie established. Therefore, the complaint
against the applicant can not be termed as baseless and with
Ipalaﬁde intentions. Further, the instructions of the Central

Vigilance Commission cited by the applicant are dated 29-09-



12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

Y.
b
\

99 whereas the preliminary inquiry repoﬁ in this case is -
dated 8-8-95. '

\\ \ g ) T -
That with regard to Para 4.16, the.zespondents beg to offer no

comments.

That with regard to Para 4.17, the respondehts beg to offer no
comments since it has already been explained in details in

Para 2 above.

That ‘with regard to Para-4.18, the respondents beg to offer ho
comments . since the contentions made by the applicant‘ are
only apprehensions. Sufficient opportunity will be given, as
admissible under the CCS(CC&A) Rules, 1965, to the applicant
to defend his .case during inquiry proceedings. |

Tﬁat with regard to Para 5.1 to 5.10 the respondents it is
submitted that the reasons for delay have already been
explained in, previous Paras. It is also  submitted that ’
reasonable opportunity will be given to the applicant during

the course of oral ihquiry to defend his case.

That with regard to Para 6 the respondents bég to state fhat
in view of the reasons of delay explained in details in
previous Paras, it is submitted that it is premature for the
applicént to file this application since oral enquiry in the :

matter is yet to be conducted in which reasonable

~ opportunity, as stipulated under. CCS(CCA) Rules, 1965, shall
_ be afforded to the applicant to defend his case.

17. That with regard to Para 7 the respondents beg to offer no

comment.

18. That with regard to Para 8 and 9 the respondents beg to state

that in view of the facts pléced' before the Hon’ble Tribunal in “



previous Paras, it is submitted the O.A. filed by the applicant

may be quashed as premature and let law take its own course.
\.

VERIFICATION

I Shri A. P. Divakaran, Superintending Engineer(Civil), Civil
Construction Wing, All India Radio, Guwahati. Circle being
authorized do hereby solemnly affirm and verify that, the
statements made in the written statement are true to my
knowledge and information and I have mnot suppressed any
material fact. A

And 1 sign this verification on this 3

A/D;a f o001

day of

"7
DEC ’
Crtoase/AKM/12-16



